[ TN TR S P R )

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
13
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30 -

31

' | ‘ S-‘/fcl—/ (1)

J h A, b
rog?pﬂox 1£gzng. - }? l g'
Chino, talifornia 91710 L D
. l—l(J 96 [97 C

Petitioner in PYro per: . L EVENO[N Clers ‘“‘; 7
rMerfs et (_:s

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
HORTHERN DISYRICT OF CALIXO :NTA ¢

a -

JOSEPH A. KAZOR,

Petitioner, -Vase No. C-71 859 ACV
vS. ) ’ )
THE CALIFORNIA ADUL? &UTHORITY, L
et al., OF HABEAS CORPUS

Respondents,

Petitioner in the abovestated matter petitions the Court for a
rehearing of the facts and issues involved brining before the
Court issues of fact and material errors made in the presenta-
tion of the case. Petitioner brings this belated petition on
the g;ounds thet he is plihd and has had to search for assist-
ance from others in the preperation of this document, since all
of the materiaf’has had to be read $o petitioner and typing done
for him. L
I
PETITIONER WAS NOT GIVEN 2INE

0 TRAVERSE THE MATERIAL PRESEHTED
BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL:

4t the onset ‘of the Petition for Writ of Habeas Coxpus,
petitioner was repersented by counsel, but when said asked to

be substituted out, petitioner wrote to the Clerk of the Couxrt

requesting time and also asking what was trauspiring since he

had not heard from his attorneys. Petitioncr aliso asked his

attorneys to request an extension of time. Peiitioner refers

and subsquently followed up said witk other letters to the clexk
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Joseph A. Bdazor

£.0. Box 128 E.H. | . F[i i}

Chino, talifornia 91710
AUg 4
U

C. c I3
SR 373770 Y
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Petitioner in Pro per:'

In THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOk THE
- NORTHERY DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

> -

JOSERPH A. NAZOR, -~

Petitioner, Uase No. C-71 859 aCVW
vS. ) ) )
THE CATIFORGTIA ADULT AUTHORITY, e c
et al., OF HABEAS CORPUS

Respondents,

Petitioner in the abovestated matter petitions the Court for a
rehearing of the facits and issues involved brining before the
Court issues of fzet and material errors made in the presenta-
tion of the case. Petitioner brings this belated petition on
the grounds that he is blind and has had to search fox assist-

ence from others in the preperation of this document, since all

~of the materfal has had to be read to petitioner and typing done

for him. A
I
PETITIORER WAS NOT GIVEN ®INB
PO TRAVERSE 1HE MATERIAL PRESENTED
BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL:
At the onset ‘of the Petition for Writ of Habeas Coxpus,

petitioner was repersented by counsel, but when said asked to

be substituted out, petitioner-wrote to the CGlexk of the Count

and subsquently followed up said with other letters to the clerk

requesting time and also asking vhat was transpiring since he
had not heard from his attorneys. Petitioncy also asked his

attorneys to request an’ extension of time. Fetitioner refers

A\Y
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to letters written %o the court dated, Yay T, 1971,

June 10, 1971, and June 18, 1971, and all addressed %o

¥r. C.C. Evensen, Clerk of the Court. fherefore, petitioner
feels that not having the chance to traverse was a very greab

disadvantage to the presentation of his case %o the Court.

?

ADEQUATE M%EICAL CARE AS

AGREED UrON BY PHE ATTORMEY™”

GENERAL IS NOH-EXSISTAHT
The Court noted in its oxder of July-13, 1971, that agree-
ment for adequate medical care had been resolved before The
Honorable Justice Harris, and therefore did not concern its-—
gelf with the matter. Had petitioner been alloved to traverse.
this matter would have been brought to the attention of the
Court. Upon petitioner's arrival at the California Institution
for Men, at Chino, California, petitione? was seen by a doctor
and was inf&?med that his medical file concerning his injury
and other material papers were missing and could not be found.
Peti?ioner has constantly tried to get the officials to get
these fileg and.to send him to a hospitéi so that he could get
adequate treatment as agreed upon by the Court and the Attorney
General. Petitioner has constantly been refused such medical
treatment by the officials here at this institution to the
extent that they refuse to proceed and pe%itioner_has suffered
further injury to his sight to the extent that he has lost
over ninty percent of the residual vision that he had when he
arrived at said instatution and now there is 1ittie hope that
anything can be done. Furthermore, petitioner has not been able
to have proper treatment for his condition which as the court no
noted is precarious, thereby leaving him to suffer without

such help or adequate care.
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. tried to show a felony violation but there was no such chavrge
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PRECARIO%%IHEALTH DOﬁ

BAR UNDERSTANDING:
The Court noted that the precarious condition of the petitioner|y
health did not bar understanding. Petitioner refers the Court
to the reports of the Adult Authority on the two occasions of
Jarch 5, 1971 and April 14, 1971 which clearly indicate that the
petitioner was totally unfit for any type of hearing before any
board or pannel. ) ' - I

-

Iv
- ELIHAMER v. WILSON NOT
A HOTDING CASE FOR PETITION

The Court has held that the instant case falls under the
holding of Ellhamer v. Wilsoni In that case the petitioner was
convicted of several crimes, tried and returned.to prison as

a parole violator and new conviction. In the instant'éase there

was no new .violations what-so-ever. The Department of Corrections

and petitioner was not tried oxr charged with any such violation
theréﬁy placing the petitioner acts solely in the statis of
parole violéfioné, and even these were reduced when the truth
was presented gﬁ@ the Adult Authority could not stall any longer
when presented wi%h the facts. Therefore, petitioner feels that
there are holding cases such as Hester v. Craven; Hunington v.
Department of Corrections and others which clearli give ground

for the Order to Show Cause.

As a last and further proximate cause, petitioner is blind and
severely ill as the court is well aware of with less than two
years left to live according to Department of Coxrections

doctors, and petitioner sees no earthly reason for the actions

of the Adult Authority in denying petitioner months upon months.
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WHEﬁEFORE, pe%itioner prays that this Court reconsider its

former order and -allow- petltloner a rehearing on the matter

— T ‘L--.-...a--_.__.\ -
at bar.
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déseph A. “liazor
p3epy . “lia / .

I the undersigned, am the petitioner in the foregoing document

emn e, - [, e
MY el e_DlETE L MmO L

and know the forééﬁiﬁé:ﬁo.béjffﬁétaqqicorrect to the best of my

knowledge and beleif.

Wl e SIEL el L -

Executed on August 23, 1971, at Chw alifornia

T g,m,m,

v
ZoraNLL- YmlomLL» mmdoroeT c-,:::.—'_f) 7§h e ]7
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN ﬁISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA .e

JOSEPH A. MAZOR,
Petitioner No. C-71 849 ACW
Vs

SUBSTITUTION OF

THE CALIFORNIA ADULT AUTHORITY,
. ’ ATTORNEYS

et, al.,

Respondents

T A A S e e s e N

Please take notice that Petitiomer JOSEPH MAZOR substitutes
JOSEPH MAZOR in propria persona, California Men's Colony, Chino,
California for his present counsel EPHRAIM MARGOLIN and RAMSAY

FIFIELD and each of them.
: 4 AL )¥W¢¢

A T JOSE TR~
DATED: ,é 2, /f?/

he” above substitution accepted/éﬁ@ agreed to.
| . / .
UV RAMSAY FIFIELD ~°
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ZERTIFICATE OF {- RVICE BY MAIL BY ATTORI Y (C.C.P. 1013A(2) -
(Must be attached to original or 2 true copy of paper served.)

No.C~71 849 ACH

*i - .- - RAMSAY FIFIELD b certifies that She is

* an active member of the Siate Bar of California, and not a party to the within action.

That bis (her) business address is_445_Sutter. Street, Suite 50l..San.Erancisco..Ch.

————

That sl;::crved a copy of the attached..Substitution-of--Attorneys

by placing said copy in an envelope addressed to EVELLE_.I.._YOUNGER, Attorney. General.of.the
State of California, EDWARD P. O'BRIEN, Deputy Attorney General & GLORIA
DaHART,--Deputy-—-Attorney--Genexral,-6000State-Building—San-Franciscoy

CA. 94102
at bis offce (residence) addre::_ﬁo.ao_state_Buildipg.,._San—-Ex:a.ncis.co, CA 94102

’

which envelope was then sealed.and postage fully prepaid thereon, and thereafter was on_—__July .8.,.19.71

19 71, deposited in the United States mail at—San-Francisco—CA-

o S

ATYORNEYS PRINTING SUPPLY FORM NO. 12 -

RIS

PPy IRYPRY

NV Aeakah b
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EVELLE J. YOUNGER, Attorney General
of the State of California
EDWARD P. O'BRIEN
Deputy Attorney General .
GLORIA F. DeHART ) R

Deputy Attorney General vl § N

6000 State Bldg. . HI B

San Francisco, Calif. 94102 - o ers 65?

Telephone: 557-0799- . {238 &2
Attorneys for Respondents LoD PUsNSHE ik é;/éyf

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

ae

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOSEPH A, MAZOR,
Petitioner,

vs. No. C-71 849 ACH

THE CALIFORNIA ADULT AUTHORITY, THE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
and RAYMOND PROCUNIER and L, J. POPE,

in their respective official capacities,

Respondents.

L/\JVVVVVWVWV

RETURN TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
AND POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN
SUPPORT THEREOF

Come now, the California Adult Authority, the

dalifornia Department of Corrections, Raymond K. Procunier,
L. J. Pope, andﬁ;he People of Ehe State of California and for
a return to the a;aer to show ca;se heretofofe issued on
May 6, 1971, and returnable on May 10, 1971, state:

- . . .

That petitioner, Joseph A. Mazor, is properly held
in custody pursuant to the judgment and commitment of the
Superior Court of Los Angeles County entered on June 25, 1965,
following his plea of guilty to violation of Penal Code section

476, sentencing him to imprisonment in the state prison for the

term prescribed by law_(éix months to fourteen years). A copy

1.
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of the Judgment and Commitment is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
1T ‘

That petitioner was paroled on May 22, 1967, with
his term set to expire on July 7, 1970; his parole was
suspended and he was returned to prison on May 2, 1969, his
term reset at maiimum; and on June 27, 1969, his parole was
revoked,

I1T

That on November 19, 1969, petiéioner's term was
reset at‘seéen years, to expire on July 7, 1972; he was
released on parole on February 15, 1970; that his parole was
suspended on January 8, 1971, on the basis of a parole
violation report.charging eleven parole violations; that his
parole was revoked on March 5, 1971, after a parole revocation
hearing at which he was found guilty of charges numbered 5, 6,
7 and 11, charges numbered 3, 8, and 10 were submitted for
further investigation, and charges numbered 1, 2, 4 and 9 were
dismissed.

' v .

That petitiéner's parole was properly revoked for

cause and thugmgp constitutional issue is rgised.
. . v .

That treatment for petitioner's imedical problems
has been made available both in Department of\Corrections
facilities and iﬁ outside facilities; that no urgent medical
treatment is presently required; and that future medical
treatment, if required, will be made available as necessary;

thus, no federal question is presented.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the
petition be denied, that the .oxrder to show cause be discharged

2.
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and that the proceedings be dismissed.
Dated: May 10, 1971.

I . .::. EVELLE J, YOUNGER, Attorney General
of the State of California

" EDWARD P. O'BRIEN
, Deputy Attorney General

;J ¢A6Z5449é/c;(5@z9é2%¢37 i

" (Mrs.) GLORIA F, DeHART
Depuly Attorney General

“Attorneys for Respondénts

3.
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POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

" STATEMENT OF FACTS

A. Conviction; Parole and Revocation

Petitioner is presenély incarcerated in thg California
Meéieél Fécility at Vécévillé pufsuant to the Judgmgnt'and
Commitment of the Superior Céurt of Los Angeles County entered
on June 25, 1965, sentencing him to state prison for the term
prescribed by law (6 ménths to 14 years), folldwing conviction
on his plea of guilty to violation of Penal.Code section 476
(Fictitious check;).—l/ Exhibit A. Petitioner was parole on
May 22, 1967, with his term set to expire on July 7, 1970. This
parole was suspended and his term reset at maximum Bn May 2, 1969
and he was returned to prison where parole was revoked on June 27
1969. See Exhibit c (Summary of Sentence Data - 1965 Conviction)

On November 19, 1969, petitioner's term was rest at
seven years, to expire on July 7, 1972, and on February 15, 1970,
petitioner was paroled to the Riverside Unit, Los Angeles County
See ﬁxhibit C. Petitioner was released to a parole program which
included employment as a research law clerk for John C. McCarthy
of the law firm of Young, Henrie and McCaréhy in Pomona,
California. ‘}etitioner's parole release had been advanced from
March 10, 1970,.to accommodate the needs of this employer. Sece
Exhibit D at 2. At his initial interview with petitioner the
parole agent explained to petitioner that he could neither open
a checking account nor sign any contracts without permission.
Petitioner informed the agent that he intended to divorce his
wife and continue his relationship wiéh Madelynn Beth Boyum,

also known as Mazor and Williams. Id. at 3. The parole agent's

I, This offense was committed while petitloner was on parole
for a 1963 Los Angeles County conviction for violation of Penal
Code section 476a {insufficient funds check). The sentence on
this conviction expired as fully served in March, 1968. Sce
Exhibit B (Judgment and Summary of Sentence Data - 1963 Convictio;

4.
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continuing summary (2-19-70 to 6-30-70) indicates that peti-
tioner received an interloéutofy decree of dissolution April 16,

1970.

The report further notes thét pet%tioher was, at one
time, considered near totally blind but had received eye
refraction and could read with little or no difficulty._g/
Petitioner changed his employment to the law fi£m of Jaffee and
Mallory on May 5, 1970, and Mr. Jaffee indicated he would sponsor
petitioner in taking the bar exam. 1d. at 5.‘-The—agent's
summary (7-1-70 to 12-14-70) discloses that petitioner was
arrested on November 30, 1970, at the request of the parolé agent.
Id. at 6. )

Oon Decembe; 16, 1970, a parole violation report was
submitted, recommending‘parole.suspension and revocation on )
the basis of eleven charges as follows:

1. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 10 of the
Conditions of Parole as evidenced By his obtaihiqg a
passport without the knowledge or permission of the
Parole Agent.

2. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 10 of
the Condifions of Parole as evidenced by his making reser-
vations on a United Airlines flight to New York, without
the knowledgé\br permission of the Parole Agent.

3. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 10 of the
Conditions of Parole when he bought a 1965 Jaguar without
the knowiedge or permission of the Parole Agent.

4, joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the

Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his forging the

signature of his fiancee to her income tax refund check

7T It should also be noted that petitioner obtalned an
automobile for his use and had a valid driver's license.
Exhibit D at 11. -

5.
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_in the amount of $693 62. . o .
5. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condltlon 12 of the
Conditions of Parole by making a flctltlons automob;le B
purchase draft in the amount of $450.00.

6. Joseph Allen Mazor v1olated Condition 12 of the

", i . P N L

Condltlons of Parole by writing and dep031t1ng a $300 00

. check on a closed account

rom -

[ N ——.l o .

7.P Joseph Allen Mazor v1olated Condrtlon 12 of the

Condltlons of Parole by attemptlno to se]l furniture which

he had rented from another flrm. O T

svwsz . .

8. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condltnon 12 of the
Conditions of Parole by.drawing welfare.assistance vhile

. he was cvployed - ) we s

.. 9. Joseph Allen Mazox v1olated Condntlon 12 o£ the

Condltlons of Parole by mlsrepresentang an automoblle, and

consequently cau31ng his employer a loss of $l 795. 00

rs :10.: Joseph Allen Mazor V1olated Condltlon 11 of the
Condltlons of Parole as ev1denced by his being charged by
the Dlstrlct Attorney's Offlce w1th fallure to provide
@0 R.CH. el i e "

11. Joseph Allen Mazor v101ated Condltlon 13a of the
Conditions .6£-Parole hy.establishlng numerous credit
accounts without the knowledge or permission of the Parole
Agent. Id. at 9/10.

The report also set forth supporting evidence for each charge,

id. at 10-13, a resume of parole adjustment, Id. at 14, and

reasons for the recommendation, Id. at 15.

On the basis of this report, petitioner's parole was

suspended and his term reset at maximum on January 8, 1971. See

Exhibit E. Petitioner was returned to prison on January 14, 1971

and was received at the Galifornia Medical Facility at Vacaville

6.
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on January”25,,1921, _§gg.Exhibit C. Oﬁ March 5, 1971, peti-
tioner appeared at a parole revocation hearlng. The panel then
found him guilty of charges 5, 6, 7, and 11} dlsmlssed charges
1, 2, 4, and ‘9, agd_subqltted‘charges 3, 8 and 10 for 1nyest1-'
gation. See Exhibﬁts_F and G. On Mageh 10, 1971, additional
inforpep;anwae §9Pmipted.ppr§uant to this investigation. See
Exhibit H.:_In.edgigiodhFbie_pepo;pkgygv}ded %upplemental
information indiceting that petitioner cashéd a check indorsed
by the named payee and hlmself but the named payee returned
the check to the firm which cashed it, denylng by affidavit,
that she,peg 1ndorsed_}§; ?Pd\PPaF petitioner had purchased a
typewriter on a 90-day conditional sales eontract, had paid no
money (one year had,elapsed), and was believed to have sold the

typewriter. See -Exhibit H at 2. . . e

Subsequently, on April 14 1971 whlle at the Callfornlc
Institution for Men at Chino, petitioner made an unscheduled
appearance before an Adult Authority ?anel. -/ As a result, his
case was submitted for review on April 20, 1971, No change was
made in his status, the Authority. resolved ‘the three charges
which were submitted, finding him guilty of charge 8, and dis-
missing cﬁarges_B and 10, an§ his case was scheduled for con-
sideration again by the entire board on May 17, 1971, Documents

relevant to this meeting are,.or will be when received, attached

as Exhibit J..

B. Medical Condition and Treatment.
As stated above, petitioner'was returned to prison on

January 14, 1971, and on January 25, ‘1971, was received at the

3. We have Been 1nformed that two Deputy Attorneys General
from the Los Angeles Office were observing Adult Authority hear-
ings conducted at Chino for informational purposes. They had no
particular interest in nor any connection with petitioner's case.
Petitioner was informed that they were visitors and gave his
consent to their presence. .

- s

%
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Ca11forn1a Med1ca1 Fac111ty at Vacaville. By letter dated
January 26 1971, Rlver31de General Hospital forwarded a summary
of petitioner's examination and treatment, .The report recom-
ﬁended an investigation by neurology staff and consideration

for angiogram studies. The ?ﬁinal diagnosis' set forth in the
feport ishnﬁﬁle outiLeptomenigeal cyst, meningioma, vasScular

dlsorder. See Exhibit I [

. - - - - -

. _Reports. dated March 1, 1971 (Dr. ProuL) and March 2,
1971 (Dr. erght Consultlng Neurosurgeon), see Exhibit I, reveal
Lhet petltloner was gnder the care of the medical staff almost
imeedietely.upon‘his_eﬁﬁiva}_ag_Vacaiil{e: For instance, skull
éjxaye were taken on January 27, 1971, an EEG was made, an
oé@ghalmolgist was cqﬂeg;ted on February 10, 1971, and a neuro-
guég}cal-consultation_took place on March 2, 1971. Dr. Prout's
ietter notes hauf consulting radiologist, R. F. Chambers, M.D.,
interprets the recent skull x-rays of Januafy 27, 1971, as

"abee;mal skull evidence of atrophy involving the right hemisphere

.Qith probable vascg;eg malformation. Contrast studies would
p;ebabl§ be informative." Subject had contrast studies in
Faii, 1970, at UCLA Hospital but refuses to sign a release for
these records upoE.adv{ce'of his attorney.'" Dr. Wright's report
also indicates tgat fetitionef refused to make the September
studies available to the doctor despite being told no meaningful
opinion could be rendered without them. Petitioeer also refused
te consent to angiogfaphy in the institution. Dr. Wright recom-
mended further tests, A report dated March 4, 1971, indicates
that Dr. Prout concurred in this recommendation. See Petition,
éxhibit A. -

By letter of March 22, 1971, to the California Supreme
Court, Dr. Carter Noland of Riverside General Hospital stated
that petitioner had been scheduléd for additionai studies and

8.
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that, "We have since learned that further studies have shown a
need for immediate surgery:in order not to'endanéer his life."
Petition, Exhibit B. By letter dated April 1, 1971, addressed
to the chairman of the Adult Authority, Dr. Prout indicated that
neurological studies should be undertaken, that they could be
performed within tﬁe Department of Corrections; but only with
petitioner's consent, which he refused to givé:-and that peti-
tioner was willing to be hospitalized at Riverside General .
Hospital. oOut of concern for petitioner's health status, the
doctor recémménded that the Adult Authority.review his parocle
status and reinstate parole to permit petitioner to return to
Riverside General Hospipal, See ﬁxhibit I;  Petition, Exhibit C.
. No change was made in petitioner's parole status, but
after consultation, the Department of Corrections, pursuant to
Penal Code section 2690, arranged for his treatment at Riverside
General Hospital, and on April.9, 1971, tréhsferred him to the
California Institution for Men at Chino, where he was housed in
the institution hospital. Petitioneé was available for whatever
studies or surgery staff at Riverside General Hospital wished to

-

undertake. ’ R "::l D Y

The report of the studies conducted at Riverside
General Hospitai inﬁicates that petitioner was'uncooperative
during the physicallexaﬁination, and, refused to release to the
pospital the gngiograms done at UCLA. The reponé shows that
SMA, CBC, and EKG éests or studies were within normal limits.
Skull films reveal multiple radiolucent defects in the right
cranial vault, and subtle abnormality, but no gross abnormality.
Apparently, further surgery was uﬁnecessary because petitioner
was discharged with the recommendation that skull films be done
in two years. .The report is attached, or will be when received,
as Exhibit K. R .

9.
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Petitioner was returned to Vacaville on April 27, 1971.
He is presently under a ''medical hold" which means that he cannot
be transferred to an institution without medical clearance. He
will be_transferred Back to Chino when approved by that insti-
tution's medical officer_ as space becomes available.

ARGUMENT

PETITIONER'S PAROLE WAS PROPERLY REVOKED
AND THERE HAS BEEN NO DENIAL OF ADEQUATE
-MEDICAL TREATHENT; THUS, NO CONSTITUTIONAL
QUESTION IS PRESENTED. )

——. = - PN A -

) fetitioner has filed in this Court a petition fof writ
of habeas corpus which, although emphasizing his physical con-
dition and apparently iject;pé to the_medical treatment afforded
him, seeks only aydete;ﬁinapion that GCalifornia procedures for
revoking parole are unconstitutional, in.that/ﬁgs parole
revocation, he was denied goungel, the right to confrontation,
the right to present witnesses. See Petifion at 12,7

ww-- From the facts as stated above, it is obvious that there

is no present issue concerning petitioner's treatment. Petitioner

does not even suggest what test or procedure is presently necessa
and unavailabfé. There is simply no federal question presented.
Cf., Haggarty v. Wainwright, 427 F.2d 1137 (5th Cir. 1970).

1t is:;iéb clear from the records sufmitted herewith
that no federal question is presented by Adult Authority action
in revoking petitioner's parole., There is no righé to counsel, to
confrontation‘of witnesses, or to call witnesses. All that is

constitutionally required is cause for the revocation. Sce

Allard v. Nelson, 423 F.2d 1216 (9th Cir. 1970); Mecad v.

California Adult Authority, 415 F.2d 767 (9th Cir. 1969); Dunn

v. California Department of Corrections, 401 F.2d 340 (9th Cir.

1968) ; Eason v. Dickson, 390 F.2d 585 (9th Cir.), cert. denied,

392 U.S. 914 (1968). Ample cause 1is shown here.

in the California Supreme Court. The Court denied the petition on
April 22, 1971. The Court had been informed that petitioner had

%. On March 26, 1971, petitioner filed a nearly identical petition

been transferred for treatment pursuant to Penal Code section 2690,

>4

mn

and had available the documents submitted herewith as Exhibits A-I.
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Petltloner was found gullty of flve of the eleven

PO

v1olat10ns charges. The supportlng ev1dence prov1ded for these

charges dlscloses conduct clearly in violatfon of parole. (EEyD 105

. -

Petltloner alleges that he was unable to present

documentary evidence of ‘his innocence because of his blindness,
that the Adult Authorlty vould ot cons:del ths ev:dence and

that counsel now have posse531on of this documentary evidence

of his innocence of all charges.
Ue submlt that thls record clearly shows that the

Adult Authorlty did con81der most carefully the evidence pre-

sented to 1t 1nc1udlng petltloner s story and his documents,

if any At Lhe tlme of the hearlng four of the charges were
dlsmlssed Three charges were submltted for futher investi-

gatlon. ThlS conclu51on is supported, even by petltloner s
allegatlon that Mr. Valachl stated "I hate this damned paperwork
We cannot support the charges and we w1ll 1nvest1gate. See
Petltlon at 5 It is a mere codclu81on unsupported by facts that
because the panel returned the documents they did not consider

them. : . .

Although petitioner claims that he has documehtary
evidence that he"is not guilty of any of the charges, he has not
provided this Court with this evidence nor indicated what it is
or to which specific charges it may be relevant. Moreover,
although the Adult Authority will not permit counsel to be present
at a revocation hearing, counsel is free to present written
argument and documentary support to the Adult Authority for theix
consideration. Apparently, no effort has been made even to do.
this. . : '

Finally, The Adult Authority is routinely provided with
a Readmission Summary which includes a medical report. The report
in this case, we are informed, included information on both

11.

13;
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petitioner's blindness and possible brain tumor.
CONCLUSION

it is obviouf from this record that the allegation of
the imminence of petitioner's death is overstated, as is the
allegation of totai blindness. His claim of denial of due
process in his parole revocation hearing lacks both legal and

:

factual substance. 1In fact, the record shows that petitioner
has had a most thorough consideration and review of both his
condition and his statis. 1In the circumstancéé shown, no
federal question is presented. We respectfully request that
the petition for writ of habeas corpus be denied, that the order
to show cause be discharged, and that the proceedings be
dismissed.

Dated: May 10, 1971.

EVELLE J. YOUNGER, Attorney General
of the State of California

EDWARD P. O'BRIEN
Deputy Attorney General

- /%W/ A Y MaeE™
(Mrs.) GLORIA F, DeHART
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Respondents,

’
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;. IN THE SUPERIOR COURAWETHE STATE OF CALIFORNIA - -
A IN antSRoR THE  CORRGY OF LOS ANGELES !
.- . . 3
No? P cR S ADMIUDGMENT DR !
- Department No 100 S

Yarch 8 . - 19_63._. Prese1’cHon___DQNALD_R_XIBIGHL_Judge

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
J CbbPH A IIAZOR

- arr o P Y T L
. H

vs ?6 i 1 . K

ot Da-pn’cy Disbrlot Abttorney Malcom Harris end the Dofendent in propula

persona, present., Each count: Probation denled, Séatenced as
indicated, | : ,

-

‘ Whe...e=s the said defendant having : duiy...Rleaded
guilty in this court of the crime of TSSUING CHECK WITHOUT SUTFICIZNT FUNDS

(Sec h‘76&1 PC), a felony; as charged In each of the Counts 1, 2 and :

e 3 of the information

- crmmmee gy wm meaw

oriyinal on file in my office. *

Dated:

:_ 2 Sentences as to Coints 1, 2 and 3 are ordered to run CONCURRDNTIX wlth
’ ,;]"each othere. -

ey
o

It is Therefore Ordered, AdJudged and Decreed that the said deferdant be punished by imprison-
» ment in the State Prison for the term prescribed by law, on said Counts.

i It is further Ordered that the defendant be remanded into the cusfody of the Sheriif of the County
nia State Prison at Chino.
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of Los Angeles, to be by him delivered into the custody of the Director of Correctmns at the Califor-
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Stedp of Colifornia )

Ceunty of Los Angeles ) .

{ do hzraby coriify tho forcgoing to bs a true ond correct ‘abstract of
the judgment duly mede and entored on tho minutss of the Sugerior Court
in the above enfitlod action as provided by Ponal Cods Saction 121"3.
Attest my hend and scal of the said Superior Court :his.jz‘m}ﬁ..}a.{‘lf_‘iﬂil_

WILLIAMA G. SHARP, Couaty Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of tha Superior
Court of the Stalz o‘yCelifomio, in cnd for tha

Y il iegans,  County of LZS&, ﬁ/ e
b Sl AL 2 o
Tha Honorable .. dadd (B _SGfasadb s

Judga of tha Superior Court of the Stajgdf California,
In and for the County of Les Afigeles

*N
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"G Crnferensd -on- G-26-70 wi¢h -Aosldtant Unit Supszvisor Flacco
roted: YGood parolo adjustment. Contipuz proscal Bregram.
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Dopszriwment at the zoquest of the Perole Ageat on a charge of 30356 P.C.
Tha srrest was the zasult of fan Parole Azont learaing that Subjeet bad
moved from hils apartoent; owing 1% monmths vemt, had theee eredit caxds
belonging to his ex-wife, had soid all of his and Ris wifo's furniturs,
end had airlind zeservations fox How Yock, instead of Bayion, ohic.
For furthor detsils, sG2 attached board Taport. -

- Rosidonce: Oa &-16-70 Subject w33 gramted an lnterlocutory Jud
of Gisnolution of warziago fvom his fogsl wife, Mawgamet Masez.
hereafter Subject moyed into 8 common-1aw —elaticnshilp with a Mad
S, Boyum {or Williams)y - Mis. Williems iz a fonty~thres yesxr old,
divorced woman, wach ha nad beoom going Wit
iia

15

¢h on his previons parvoic. On
11-6-70 Sudbjset apd Mrs. Willlcmz wozo legza paczied. Threushoul the
poricd of thia repors vhey zosided at the Poijmoesian Gaxdonaz, Wasks EROF
ronted @ twoebsdroon gpantwent fox 3160.00 nTiie .

son of activizlias,

Ecployment: As otated i T Loua ivizsg,
ubieot went o work fox the ¥ Tirm of ¥aliory oz 3-4-70.
O approwinataly 6~36-70 -¢hiis &zt TECo -or frcowm My, Jaffse,
arsting the advantases of Subject mainta s identity as &

‘,‘. .. & . T e - .- - e
ranasren consultani, and thomaby sgtadii N ann business. W,
Jaifoa stated that chis woild oo agvantagosy both, as he would not
have withholding probloms megerding € Sudionz, and Subjockh wos :
have mone iogal coducticns fxe Cecoms fox point of view, plus
Ao - - Iz ., a7 ~ “
MAZIR, Jozoph A-77158-4  PLOS/RIVA2 = 7-8-70 Page O
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS ’
REFORT TO ADULT AUTHORITY ) .
FROM: Parole and Communily Seirvices Di\}isi_on © Date: Dacembor 16 , 19 0
Neme: . MBZOR, Joseph Allen (2 T) Nombars A~77153-A
Commitment. Fi2€_Chack GG WPT - o™ ATRFA. 7 yrs CC WET
- (CiM) . .
Pecclvad: ... lulu03 .. Paroled: . 213270 Suspendeds wicemrvrmes RERISIGIEDS cerercrnererecnseranasceennnns Ex;:irr;s;t/.f::’.,.iij./,g .......
Present locctieas i Rivenzide County Jail 040 )
SURJECT OF FEPORT: .. " VIOIATION - TECHNICAL

REVIEYW OF TREVIOUS ACTIONS: 2-13-70 Parole date advenced from 3-10--70 to
. : 2-15-70 to acwcmmaodata employer.

REASON FOR REPORT: Subject)s manipulatilcns will cause an actuval caszh loss
: in excess of $5,000.00 o victimz, plus near acccam-
plishment of criminal acts, and an aboxrted attewmpt to
abscond. ’

CHARGES SPECIFILD:

1., Jogeph Allon Mazor violated Condition 10 of the Cenditions of
Parolo.az ovidenced by his obtaining a passport without the
knowledge or permission of tho Psrole Agent.

2. Jogeph Allen Mazox violated Ceadition 10 of the Conditions of
Psrcle ar evidonced by his making reservatlons on & United Air-
lires flight té6 New York, without the kaowledge or permission of
the Parole Agent.

3. Joseph Alien Mazon violated Condition 10 of the Conditions of
Pzarole whean he bouzht a 1265 Jaguar without the' knowledge oz
; =3 &
permission of the Parola Ageunt.

&, Josepa Allen Mazor viclated Conditlon 12 of the Conditions of
Perole ss evidencod by his forging the sigmature of his filancee
to her ipcoms tax refund check in the amount of $693.6Z.

5. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the Conditions of
Parcle by mzking a fictitlcus automobile purchase draft im the
emount of $430.00. . .

6. Joseph ALlen Masor violated Conditioa 12 of tho Conditions of
Parole by writing end dcposziting a $300.00 check on a closed
sccount.

MAZOR, Joceph A. A-77153-A  PE&C3/RIV-2 Jra 12-16-70 Fag= 9
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REPORT TO ADULT AUTHORITY
Page 2

7. Joseph Allon Mazor violated Conditlon 12 of ths Conditions of
Parole by attempting to sell furnlituze which he had rentod
from another fizim,.

8. Josoph Allon Mazoer violated Condition 1Z of the Conditicns of
Parole by Srawing walfarso aseistancs wkile he was eamployed.

9. Josoph Allen Mazor viclated Condition 12 of the Conditions of ’
Parole by misreprozonting an gutowoblle. and consequontl
causing his employer & loss of $1,795,00.

10. Joseph Allzn Mazor violated Condition 1l of ths Conditicms of
Parole as evidenced by his bteing chargod by ths District
_Attornoy's Office with failure to provide (270 P.C.).

11. Joseph Allen lMazor violated Conditiocn 13a of the Conditions of
Parole by establishing rumerous cradit accountsz without tho
knowledge or permission of the Parole Agent. :

SUPPORTING EVIDENCE:

Charge 1. On 11-23-70 tke Parolo Agent loarnad that Subject had
obtained a passpornt, through 2 collateral rasourca. On 11-24~70
Subject was confronted with this fact. Subject raticualizoed this
fact by statirg he had previcusly digcusses with Parele Agent tha
posaibility of obtaining employment in a ferelgn country. He had
just taken the preliminazry stops to balng able to gecopt overseas
employment. It was polatsd out vo Subject that (1) heo had not
yot rsceivad germlssion to gc overseas, {(2) as the paszpoct €oO5ts
$12.00, this was an uncecessary expenditure, and (3) ¢his is pot
the act of a ratlionsl person.

Cherge 2. After Subject had bzen arxested on 11~30-70, Parole
Agent learned from en atvorney in Los Angeles that Bubject bad
roservatlons on a United Alriines piane for New York, On 12-4-70
Paroie Agont talked to a lMr. Moxris, ropervation opawating chlef,
United Airlines. Mzr. Morris verified that Sunjact had ressrvetions
on Unitsd Airlines, Flight No. 10, Wednsadsy, Dece = 2nd, for &
party of throe, going to Kew York, Subject end hi
€

2 %,

ticned separately regarding this imecident, and

denied any such ressyvations. Finally, after tho wi was confronted

with the flight nuwber and tho @ate, she adwirted that they ing oxdigle
nally plannzé to £1ly, but decided that it was too exponsiva, and FoX-
got to camcel thes rescrvations. Subject stated &
fo ths ailrlines about the cost of the flight, »
making the resexvetiona. Subjeet furthor &

h 3

talned tho ldea of sbscondimg to Europe, but

Chargo 3. On 5~1-70 Subject reguasted permlssion o purchase an

MAZOR, Joseph A. .  A-77153-A P&CS/RIV-2 jm 12w16-70° Page 10
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REPORT TO ADULT AUTHORITY
PAGE 3 ’

eutomobile, shecwing Parolo Agont a valid opsrator's llcensa. Subjoct
ves informed of the insurance requirements, and additianally, a linlt
of $50.00 a month was eot for automobile paymants. On 6-~26-70 Subjoct
ghowed tho Parols Agent a 1955 Jaguar, with a temporary Tegilstraiion
2lip on the window regilstered to the law firm of Jaffes end ¥zllony.
Subject ezplainsd that the law firzm had purchascd this automobilo

for him to use im his work for them. OCa 10-22-70, when several

othezx irsegularities came te light, Mr. Jaffes 1nformed thls agent
that Subject was purchasing. this aufoucbile with payvments of $305.00
a month, end that it .was pwrchased in thelr nams as Subject’s crsdit
would not clear. Dus to the varicus irraegularities and tne total
indsbtodness of Subdject, Mz, Jaffes took possossion of the Jaguax

28 security.

Charge &4, On 10-21-70 Subjoct's fizncee, Madeline S. Willioms,
nformed the Perole Agont that thoy had an avgumont.  Shoe showed
arole Agont Subject's businsss book, check stubs, and deposits,
he furthor infcermod the Pezole Agont that her incows tex weiund

chack had never boen recoivad, and ghs had £iled with the TFoedoral

Governmont for a Uracor or a ro-issus. of the chaeck. It was noted

that on 5-25-70 Subject bkad mads a doposit of $643.62, which is

‘the exact emount of ner rofund check, miaus $50,00. On 10-.22-70

Subject was confronted with this fact. At first he denied seoling

or forging ths check., After being informed thet a handwriting

oxpert would be calied in on tho case, Subjeect admitted forging the
check and depositing it to his seccount. Subject ratioralized this

* by saying it was her investment im the Researnch'Davelcpmont Corporae
tion, of which she is a partmer. Mrp. Wilileme and Subjizet were
married on 1}-6~70, and she withdrew hor claim to tho government.

Yate

|24

Charge 5. On 10-22-70, guring an .investigatlon into Subject’s
activitiea, Mr. Arthur Jaffe2 showed Parole Agent two suiemcbile
purchaze drafts, given to hiwm by Subject as a reguest for an extone
sion on paymsnt of a dreft. One of thess drafts was made ia the
amount of $1,0600 frem Tate Motors, which investigation revealed to
be a bonafide dreft. The othsr draft was in the amount of $450.00,
silegediy signed by a William Johmaon. The Parole Agent receognizad
the writing to ba that-of Sudject. Additionally a check with the
Security First Nationsl Dank revealed to not have an gccount ia ths
nams of William Johunson, the alleged maker. On 10-22-70 Svdbject
wag confronted with this fictitious draft. Sudjset et first, stroengly
denied writing it. Again, when confronted with ite baing subuitted to
ashapdwriting expsrit, Subject acdmitted writing the draft. Subject
sttempted to rationalize his bsehavior by stating he got himsell over-
oxtended, depsnding upon accounts vocaivable. Subject was remindoed
he had baen counsolied on numerous occasions regarding overextending
himsolf. {Soe Addondum $1) . .

Charge 6. On 1Z-4~70, while checking into Subject’s banking ectivi-
ties, Parole Agent learnsd from a Mes. Tuttle of the North Gary Brauch

MAZOR, Joseph A.  A-77153-A P&CS/RIV2 jm 12-16-70 Page 11
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of tha_ Bsnk of prorﬂca, ‘That’ Suogeﬁt had s; 9itéd & $300 GO caﬂck .
writton on a clesad acccuat. Thia check waz writton on 11~5-70 oa
ths Invastmsnt Rnrcakcn Dovelopment aeccunt at Wells. F;sgo Bank in
Pomona. Oa 10.22~70 P arole Agent learned that the Wolls Fargo acce
ount was overdrmaua in tike SdeAt of $455,15. At that tipa Subject was
1nfo;rod that L. R.D. wag vui of Lariucss, and he wvac not to issue
2nymore vheﬁko, and further he was tb_. maie vp the ovendeaws at tha
banZ.- -fNU._ utile stated that checks had bosp written oun chis .
$300.00 g2 312,,"n“9n mzds his acccunt at the Banit-of America
verczav1. Vihen conizonied vith thia_fact auu‘cct stated that ke
had Yhozxg” that ho still had monsy inm RO Wolls §

s a S e,

;b;aﬂwaguhAa way of attewmpting to r-Lr:ovo it.

J

"0 Jaa.ﬁ:\: C».;’.}

Charge 7. ©On 12-4-70, whilé talkiug'to a Me. Jozry Pﬁuq“, of
Businass *"erﬂoua, Fr, Ldgew inf sd this agent that Subisct bad
triod to seil nis (&, Bdzar‘a) al=,uxn1tr"c to Paitton Sales.
The Parole Agent “;1>ed to Bva M sy 'of Patton Salesc.. Bho prates
QUUJGLL ch,ch them o soll pome furnituss Yo Lihem on ox absul.
10-28-70, The furnituge COﬂwXSued of a lazge ozvcubdve deck, a
highebacked loather judg ;0's chalr, tdo sofas, a small desk, pEall
occasional tebieg, lamp, a. two draver ‘fegal f£illing ccbinat, gnd &

tni-files. .Thoy.gaeve an extremoly low offer of $300.00. . &fter
inguiring at apother offico, they loarned the furaituzo was ronted
from Businaess - Interlors, and informsd them, AT that time Businoss
Ia»sr;ors camo and xapasaessea tho&r fusn*tu:a. . e -

" Charge 8. on 12~A-7o %hxlﬁ irv stfa g SubJent’o banking activie
ties, it was .leazTned shat Subject’s wife had dopcs1 red a chsck from
the Los P\gelms County Weifare Depd?t ant made owt in Subject’s nswa
jn the emount of $195.00. irs. Maxy hAnderson of the Deparimant of
Public Social Services rcpo**ed to agent tbat Subjoct applied for
Aid to the Totelly Dizabicd on Jua/O, and hss boen vecoiving
$195.00 since that dste. Imssmaich as Subject rocaived a parole
edvancemsnt to accept work and was relessod on 2-15-7C, ha has

been continuously empiorsd or in buginess for himzelf duving } The
sntive period of his pabolo, this matter was twrned over to tha
Welfare Froud Divisiot. . Thoy estimate that the amzunt of Subject's
freud is apnrczzmALeTV $1 950.00. Thay intend to go sheough theiv
usual procedures of fiwst ati tempting to ra~claim che woney through
civil actleon,

)’

7

e Dl

33

Chacge 9. In appronimately July 1970, Subjoct was
law £irm of Taf*ec snd Malloxy. A divoree ssttlewmsnt
one of the firms clisnts, @ Ruth Ellen Hinze. Mra. K
was looklag £or a good tzamsp:rSQ'io;'vubiQTG. Subject
goll nav hls fiancaa’a 1968 Lt'a”mro~vd aud guoted hox
the Kolly Blua Posk of $¢,“"0 GO, s, *Hinzo bought the abtomet
She subsecqueontly learnas that the cax was not in good runnxno X34
tion and, in additicn, had bean isquoted iu valus. Che want To i

n o B‘
IS A

=
R

.’3‘&)
0!

XN

'g} [323Y

§
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REPORT TO ADULT AUTHORITY
BAGE 5 . ..

law firm and complalnad to Mr. Jaffce., MNot wanting to dagtroy tha
rolationchip of a clicne, Me. Jaffcs wefunded her wonsy out of his
pockot, end roturrad the cez to Subjoct. The Pazols Agent checked
the Rolly Blus Book and found the retall valus of thig cor ¢o ba
31,990.00 2nd tho wholpeale valuo of the car, 51,480,008, Then
uestioned regarding this inclidont, Supject rationzlizod hilg behavior
¥ stating that hoe musi have lookad et the wrong bluwa bogk. Subject
s paid gome cash and has dond oWl wozlk for ¥&. Jafise %
is gmount. AL the preseat time Subject still owes Iy, Jaifes
31,795.00. Lo

2

2
n

AR T NS

by tha eouxt ©

Chaceae 10, Subjoct ig reguize
‘ -
£ his gix

_moath to his ex~wife for ths

has made no payments since Soptowbe
a criminal sudpoens was issusd to S
count on 12-22«70 oa a.charge of 27

(S 3y

Charge 11, Without ths Parole Agent’s knowledgs on paruls
Supjoct establishod czedit at nuwerous ploces of businoss, lu counnsc
fion with both nis business and parsomal 1ife, AdGLTL nally,
skippsd ous oa rent and telephons billa. Sse below for a liating of
theso debts and loss to the vietims: .

592.00
71.00
42,62

731.26

268.73

H & H Photo Sayvice
Chaviron Cradit Cazd

Azco Credit Caxd .
Moblle 0Ll Credit Caxnd
Porone Valley Staticnary

lorenz Jewelers 335.45
Don Maysrs (Handwriting Expext) 150.00 |
Unlted States Exchenge Coup. 72.32

304.00
76,95
32.93

473.00

210.90

Buginess Intexiors

. Terzy Yerbrough (Wedding Fhotos)
Excoisior = Lgzal Staticnary Co.
Telepnons Comdany

_ Polynesien Gazdens (Apt. Ront)

Sub-Total . -,
Arthur Jaffes - Lttorney

TOTAL

$3,363.26
_1.725.00

$5,158.25

2 fnelude Welfars paymsots Sublect vecalivaed

ot &
in the amcunt of $1,850.00, and thwes woeks zental of a Hortz Ronte

AnCa?:.

MAZOR, Joseph A.  A-77I53-A
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REPCRT TO ADULY AUTHCRIIY Sl (:5’ 5)

_PAGE 6

RESUME OF PAROLZ ADJUSTMERTS .

Subjsct roceivad a pswole advancement firom 3-10-70 to 2-15-70 To
accept cmployment with the law £irm.of Young, Hencie, and YeCarthy
iy Pomona. As thig avea was vnder ©ho .Jurisdiction Paglon XiI,
tha case was sefarzed o Faglo Rock #2 office Jonedi iv. On
approwimatoly 3.25.70 the case waz woturnad o ths R

'
.
wonnlide OFffice

©
53

due to tho raorganization aad rogional, lincs roallgis 2t that
time Subject was found to be voriing for anothar Low ! y by tha
cams of Marriman end Lamdowr. On 5-5-70 Subioct wont o work Loz e
law £izm of Jeffe and Mallozy A3 & GO 2 Cn €220
Mo, Jaffen woots a letter to this agew 2% Sudjaot WO
allcwod to wmaintsin bl ifontity 2 ang TuL
hirs, This would © aguous Lo bBo Bugdncsy LR
thay wouild not Rsv0 iding problem ald ¢S b

he would havo proba e lopal dodud! ooy €

of vicw., Additlouns wid ebus DLEOIRIYO.
Ve, Jatfce fumtiv 21l of 2Ald
be undor his sup that © SRR

5,
by
-

LOLY PROSTCU

L uwould a

A

ovan Ly
fxweolvad

cdatia.

agubitious
4 2% QEy~
in hig wa
% P
These ©3

fncomes ©8x ChecH,

g

<
G
0

Do
£
L
9

(&2
' lent solling of hi mobi
iiems on uRaAppYove Izguing
10-14-70 and the overdraw of his hank Parple
Lgent®s sztention oa 102270, At wes put out of

o
19
. Lo a2y o -gn
1 SFidect reguasted,

¥ : = himself and nis
brs, and leave iiim a koalenmse of

ning to tho United States, Sudjoe

business and inctructed O work ou
permissicn to leok for a job im a
wife, which would pay off ooms of b
money to go into busineas upon rovw
wss given permizsion to icoh for this tyna of suployzent, wivh wvoxy
gofinite imstructinng that tho owployor must L8 awara ‘o7 his pazels
statuz angd "that € job cifer bo subndfted ia writiog €O thiec o¥ilico,
On 11-26-70 Subject requesied pormlcosion to 3o overgezg with his wife
58 oho got & Jov £iret. Talis was denicod. ©On 113070 Subject was
givea peraission To g0 to Davten, Calo, 1n an antomobiie on a businsong
trip. Lator in ths day it was iceymed Subject had moved fzom his
gpartmant building, owing ono and one~hslf ponths ronkt, ond had cold
all hig furpituzro. Adgdlvionally, it vas 1aarned Subject had THre
eradit cerds, belomging to hig ons-wife, aad 4t was Froln that Sehjcette
dopsrture vas other than &3 stated. An dhtensive pearch was L
gated aud Sublact was iocated at his wlfae's worher's homo in And
Subjeet was placced in cuztedy. &fter his arxest hiz many Goit
manipalations camo to iig

we. His obtainlng o passpost and tav
airplane reservatlon to Few York, plus selling ali of the fuxnituro,

o

2 (2

[0}
(3

MAZCOR, Josopn.A. A-77153-A PE&CS/RIV-2 - jm  12-26-70  Page 14
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RZPORT TO ADULT AUTHORITY .
PAGE 7 T

indicates to Parole Agont that Subject vas intending on absconding
frem this commiry. In vegards to hie gpsvsonal 1life, Subject, ugon
releass f£rom priaon, obtained an indapondont rocidonce C‘! &ﬂé-n?o
Sunhjoet t‘eco?veu 2 diasoiuntlon of merxiage from his logal whe
count ordersd that Sebjiset }_,3}’ $1590. OJ poi month to
mont for child s*mp..;:\‘:. O 11.6-70 8 odocc mrriod
hia yprevicus time o porola.
‘;-;‘1 s

.
WOIAR,

izh ono winox
writer, an
Subjcc:, E-To

ubd -.D..G L
83_73331'«'3.723 ’-:Em l’ara?.c agont wiy
frenm nisg © .up?aj.s...,, LeOuuD
kooping in regular contae

7 caen that ¢his was all a
Sibjoetr dg an’azticuizto powooy )
uCos theoe agsats €0 ouSLLIL «,aog o ha]p nim,

ubject is a swmooth Veoneman” with an unsatis
ghead, He is bLright, va-le- wucated, and so bat
et oy
LAY

he had anpl.cf:,? ateiy fiva ettorneys in tho Pos
ko had a iaw gegree. o stated to Attovzey Jeifez that
only man to have ever taken the state bar oxaminatien while in oZaie
pr:’.aoa, On ora cccssion, while zeporting an allieged cri o the
Cma io Police Depazimont, ho ideantifled himzelf as an a i;j.,
{See Addondum Item ).J.I) U:a.e""cun:}tel) » Subjeect uszes his ‘:aa:'xy' asgots
to manipulate and outwit poeplo for monstazy gainm. Subj h g eos
cioss to. committing c*ln"sa es evidenced by has forgin

of hig fisncee to her incoms tan zofund c,...'_.-, icouiag a £ t:wi:.w.‘s
bank draft, and t:?.-r;‘e.’cinc, a cusek oen g closed account. LI

instances chat will gtand groacz\.z.‘.:.,s-n %o 'eaya:.em: of & z;a}‘fa"‘ﬂ fzx:mﬁ
end a chergo of fzilure to provide. It is folt that Subject was
about to leavs ths countey at the time he was app-ez* ﬁs‘cdz dus to
ANy Prossures dulle Jup by his msnilpuistions. I¢ is folt ¢hat Sube
ject i3 a msnace to ths commuaity and chould e returnsd to tha
ifxsz,it:uc;_oﬂ. Whaile in the izmstitutloa tha Subjoct shewld neneiva

o foram of vacas‘:z.orz? training, so that ne will ng longer vae. o
li"e by his "wics".

ALTERFATIVE PROGRAM:

This agont’s altsrnativae prograd woeuld bo ¢o plgca Subject in a
continulng Work Furlough program, whers he would bo voguized to pay

off £11 of tha debdbis isa has eecquired and roimburse gll ths wieutiass
of his mamlpnlations.

"l

82

m.
‘4 (&)
X 2 i‘?

MAZOR, Joseph A. A-~77153-A P&CS/RIV=2 jm - 12156270 Fage 15
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REPORT TO ADULT AUTHORITY
PAGE 8 . . . .

RECOMMEBDATION: . )
Suspsnd parole and return to prison for wevolation procesdlugs.
e ¥ : &
Rospectfully subaliind,
2
. .
IS8 mmi e
Joo-Robeys J. Bloan
‘; Parole Agent L

Rivernida, Unit 2 . '

APPRCVED:

5Kz

J ./S. Ysizs i
* Subervicox, Parole Unit

Aol il

- Frodrick Galicway— / o
Digtrict Parole mdministrator

.

¥AZOR, Joseph A.  Ae77153-A  DPECS/RIV-2 jm 12-16-70  Pago 15

. F
. R
i
1
s
N N
. ' .




“Siate ol Calijornid

- @ pput AuShoRITY

eeting o

s

- 1971 -

4 EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING HELD ON THE 2BOVE
3 . ~ DATE FROM OFFICIAL RECORDS ON FILE IN TEHE OFFICE or
THE ADMINSTRATIVE CETTCER”AI'QACRAJEENTCL?AJJIT&HNHL

. HELD AT LOS AHGELES'TP&CS HAEETIRG
. - TO WHOM IT MAY COIICERIl:
Present vere: dJames H. Hoover, Member; Robert Del -Pesco, AA

Rep.; Actions reviewed and concurred in by:

Hanley J. Bowler, Hember T .
**********_******************‘.

PAROLES SUSPEHDED - RETURHM TO PRISOH ORDERED:

YO AT TN Yoy Tt ese

The Parole and Community Services Division presented reports’
in writing in each of the below-listed cases (these reports
are now on file in the office of the Adult Authority at Sacramey
.charging that the below-named prisoners had willfully violated
the terms and conditions of their- paroles. .

to), .

The action in each of the following listed cases-was "Parole
suspended and return to prison-ordered for revocation proceeding
for the causes set forth in the report of which this order

is a part." ;

A 77153 A MAZOR, Joseph A. (RIV 2)

-

s>

Due cause being shown by the Parole and Community Services
Division, -it is.hereby ordered that the paroles heretofore
_granted the above-named and numbered prisoners be suspended
upon the grounds that the above-named and numbered parolees
have violated the terms and conditions. of their paroles as
more particularly set forth in the Parole and Community Services
Division charges which are made a part of this order,

It is further ordered, that the Parole and Community Services
Division, shall return said prisoners to the custody of the
Director of Corrections to abide further action of the Adult

Authority. - :

B e o R LRI E RSt~ Tal e AT e

RS

It is further ordered in accordance with Resolution 171 adopted
by the Adult Authority on March 6, 1951, that the above-listed
prisoners who have terms fixed at less than the maximum shall

be refixed at the maximum until further order of the Authority.

In the event any of..said prisoners shall be found in any State
other than California, an application for a requisition for
the return of said prisoners is hereby authorized and the Chief

=

‘w:;':‘nw' v.';.:{);.-::d‘!;

TSR

25

-

a2t

i Tl :‘:}}’52” N P, N I ST ,\_v:‘»;y-.:xo_q,ﬁ-;"
: e e K

-

or Deputy Chief, Parole and Community Services Division, is

hereby authorized to execu
of the Adult Authority.

x % % %k k% % ¥ % k % %

ADOPTED BY

. in by: Manley J. Bowler, Hember
{Signed) JOSEPH A, SPAKGLER
-t " Administrative Officer
ATTEST - .
Januay 8, 1971
. April 7, 1971

ATTEST

te such application for and on behalf

* %k k k % * * k k¥ k¥ k * k %k % %

The affirmative votes of!
James H. Hoover, !lember;
Robert Del Pesco, AA Rep.;
Actions reviewed and concurred

- . p .
Q/«:. e ;’ 7 ) -.{_f,t"mﬁ%é?‘"
6"\ & " -\ ’(. l d

JOSEPH A, SPANGLER
_Administrative Officer

TR .
B EATRRY o
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March 5, 19
EXCERPT FROM MINUTES O ﬁﬂﬂiﬂ&ﬂ;!ﬂﬂﬂ)(HI?KEE.ABCNF’

DATE FROM OFFICIAL B.‘CO"IDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE CF

THE ADMINSTRATIVE CFFICER AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA.
HELD AT CALIFCRIlIA HEDICAL FACILITY-RECEPTION GUIDAKCE CEHTER

Present were: WHarren Ballachey; Frank 0'Brien; Actions
reviewed and concuryred in by: Hanley J,
Bovler; Dan1el R. Lopez
********* ’:k * % ¥ k¥ % % ¥ % % * ¥ % ¥ %
ORDER OF THE ADULT AUTHORITY
5 MARCH 1971 PAROLE VIOLATOR CAL&LDAR

IT APPEARING THAT THE following named and numbered inmates,
having been duly charged with wilfully violating the terms
and conditions of their paroles and Tickets of Leave, and
the Chief State Parole Officer having presented written
charges with recommendations that the paroles heretofore
granted to said inmates be suspended, cance]led, and/or revoked
and it further appearing that written copies of the charges,
notices of time of hearings, and notices of consideration

of revocation of all or a portion of credits earned or to

be earned, have been duly served in all cases; and the

Adult Authority, having considered each case, following the
submission of oral and documentary evidence supporting such
charges of parole violations, finds that the following in-
mates. have violated the terms and conditions of their
paroles and Tickets of Leave,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT the paroles heretofore granted
are hereby revoked and/or the credits earned or to be

earned by each of the below-named and numbered inmates,

under Section 2920 and 2921 of the Penal Code’, shall be, and
hereby are forfeited, and the specific charges as stated by
the Chief State Parole Officer are made a part of the
revocation and/or the forfeiture of ¢redits in the manner
hereinbelow set forth opposite the inmates' respective names:

~

A 77153 A MAZOR, Joseph A, (PV TFT 1-14-71) Plead not guilt
. to counts 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,
11, Found gu11ty of counts- 5,6,
7, 11. Counts 3,8,10 subnmtted
for additional 1nformat1on.
~. . . Counts-1,2,4,9 dismissed,
. Revoked. Denied. Place on
July 1971 RR Calendar.
% * % ¥ * k¥ % k % k¥ * % *k *k k¥ ¥ ¥ % * % % % k¥ % * %
ADOPTED BY The affirmative votes of:
. Harren Ballachey; Frank O'Brien;
- ) Actions reviewed and concurred
in by: Manley J. Bowler;
Daniel R, Lopez

(Signed) L. "ROBERTSON, Correctional
: Counselor II

e

ATTEST e L )
Harch 5, 1971 e e PR
ATTEST ~ - April 7, 1971
° -/~ ‘s )
Q«:..u;. ,//:) 6':’.':{.::::-4-#{«'-
(\ A 7/ (_.:/ .

. JOSEPH A, SPAINGLER
.- " Administrative Officer
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Date:

Place:

7O RECORDS OFFICER:

Signature and Title:

SEND COPY OF CDC 279 FOR CRIME PARTNER'S FILE PER SR 8-03

* Name

Location

N:umber

Teletype

. ) S;:nd By

Mail
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Sistaof Califorania : . Popmimens of Coranelices
tIrmorandum
’
To: Be, L. J. Popa, Suparintendent Date: March 19, 1971
Viecaville, Califcrnia
95588 . Fila No.: A-77153
Attention: L. H. Robezrtszgm, GC Il . Subjcci: MAZOZR, Joseph A,
" Fram: Faroie aind Communily Servicss Divislon

Charge 10,

Sae att«c“*d lstter from law fivm of
outwd 3-15-71, =ignsd by Richard Mal
loar1v dsfine sineg3 argangen
Witk vehnse the ca
sta Sa2s Adcend

4§ Jamies M, Lancastor,
o L

th
n
On 3
c fing=les, Depaxte

2T nca§a=r gr0v*~
¢ed this itl 2 £g iz documents

attachs C ¢ in anol

$1226,0 o ; Peport,

2-18-71, aand Supplemental va~cLhU,,§ 1 Report,

dated 2+23~71. In accordance with De ;axtﬁﬂnua1 volicy,
the matter has now bzen raferred to he Buresu of
Resources and Collections, for reimbursewent of ald
obtainad 1l;egully. “hould reivbursemant fail, tho
matter will Do referred to the District Attornf]
Cifice for prosecuticn under the Jelfsre & Institu-
tion Code, (Sce Addendum Item #2)
On 12-22-70 a hearing was hald in Depertuent
Municipal Court County of Szn B"nardino, Jufg
L

E. Chcepwan presiding. Poa :le of thie States of 1if~
ornia vs h Allea lazor, Case #93442, con charge of
270 ».C, (Fa..cre o PLOVl€°S Ua wotlon of the Distyict
Attorney, th2 casc was dismisged, L° fo Subjeet’s boing
in county jail and Distrist Atterney’s kaowledge that

“




' .’ " A é
@ . i ) o T H .

Parclo Agont hqd submitted roconmendation for
PV-TET. . .

The foregoing informstlon was cobtainad firom tha court clexk.

SUPPLEHENTAL ILFORMATION

The folloving criwinal actibltxou havo beon brought to this
agent's attention since SLog-c“’s recturn to prigen.

1.

n 3-2.71 this a°cnc was contucted by the Montelsir
Police Depultdﬂﬂb- regarding Joserh A. Hatox. Appar-
ently, cn 30-30-70, “Jjject prescnted a $300,00 chiock
o Lorenz :helﬂrs, for which he roeceived cash and
merchandica. This chock was tade eut to a Mrs. Velva
chdo, allegedly endowsad b; Meco. Volma Facho, and a

socond exdorgement by IRD Cexporation, Joseph Itzo;.
mgcmdzmgmemmﬂyrxuvﬂtoLwe z Jowuslers

as a forzad documenz,. Accow ng ths chuieck was a aeta-
rized affidavit from Mra. Velva Busho, that tho check

sas not endorsad by hen nor with her suthority endewseod,
etc . "
Th2 District Attorazy dncilhyd to iszus & ¢ as
¥rz. Rasho 1o prosontiy living in St. Lovis i,
aiid the cost to bring har to Californis toO ¥ would

be tco expznsive.

it is to be noted at the *'he tho chock wae dated, Mrs.

Rasho was cmployad at tho scmo law fixm as uua,o"x and

reczived her mail thera. Lxe cireck was & chiild support
ayment from hor hushand, who worle in Saudi Axabla.
Sec attached Addeadun Item "a")

On 2-8-71 tnle ageﬂ vias contacted by a Paul Willoughby
of Rowval Typewriter Company, 1231 Becuih twwcbe 3L2%
'Anﬂhe*ﬂ, California. Me. Willougitby inforwed this
agent that Suvject had purchasad a Royal Typs w:itez on
2225-70 for $341.23, on a 90 Jay conditio nal Sales Con~

track, with no monsy down. Th° serial nuwber 9323-380.

No uOﬂa; had been roceived es of this date. My, Willough-~

by was 1wformsd that Subiect had bsea returned to priscn,
angd it vas. A’ifvnd Sub1cct had cold the t¢“vnaznﬂr cn _oF
abeut 11-30-70 3 to-a ussd Furaltura store in o*ouc. Cn
o about 3-3-71% uhe LVPemricct was lccated at Hant
1lcuru, 835 West Holt p"nn_v, Pemona., M. 5llloucbby
uau notiZied. Ho stated hie iatondzd to f£ils a charge of

&87 ?.C with the FPcrmona Police Departm:nt. Complaint
vas £ilgd 3-12.71.

e ot P AP Mt e et Bt o TSN

Unlt 2

Sloan, Pavcle Apout 1

t
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State of Qaliforniar, -,

LY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, N
SACRAMENTO 93814 i, & 29 I 2.4
:_2 ril’{ ’7[
Catdt ey
W& g »".31.'..;'7'(

RONALD REAGAN
GOVIRNOR ’

liarch 23, 1971

-,

Re: MAZOR, Joseph A.
. A-TT7153-A

3

Superintendent Lester J, Pope, M.D
California liedical Facility

Box 2000

Vacaville, California 95583

Dear Superintendent Pope:

Please inform your inmate, Joseph A, Mazor, A-77153, that his
recent letter to the Governor has been received, Pleasec also
inform the subject that the subject matter of his letter is
the responsibility of the Departnent of Corrections and the
Adult Aunhority.

I an informed by the Adult Authorlty that the subject!s parole
violation chargzes are extensive and very criminal in nature, :
I am also infermed by the Adult Authority that the Medical !
Director .of the Department of Correcticns, John E., Gorman, :
M.D., has recently written to the subject in regard to his !
physical difficulty and that the medical stalf of your insti-
tution are fully-aware of the subject's medical problem.

%“:@J@'@-

To the end that you may follov through appro“riately, this
subject!s letter is called to your personal attention,
Q] '
Sincerely, . :* S
.., :, %\
A
sv \\ .:-’
Herbert E, Ellinﬁvood
Legal Affairs;Secretapy

\' o
JAS:dab ~
cc: T,M.licDonald, C&PR-CMF
e Te My PAR G EZ
T TEIT L |
i,x Cxa» LEABE pi

-
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RIVERSIDE GENERAL HOSPITAL UH{VEHSlTY MEDICAL CENTER

$851 MAGNOLIA AVENUE ® RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA ® 852503 o

TELEPHONE 689-2211

To! Northern Reception Guidance Certer Date: January 26, 1971
California Medical Facility Patient: *Mazor, Joseph A,
Vacaville, California 95688 Birthdate: ST ST I e

Your No: - A77153
Cur Hos ~—T90=856 -

Your request concerning the patient named hes been received end appropziate action

taken as checked below?

. XXX* The requested informetion is enclosed. “HOTE: DR, STELLER ASKED THAT WE SEND THIS
THFORMATION ON TO YOUR CENTER IN THE HOPE THAT IT WOULD BENEFIT THE PATIENT BY

R PROPER TREATMENT.

This patient is in'the hospital.” The requested information will be sent after
the discharge date.

Since this patient is a minor, it is necessary that we have an authorization
signed by thie parents or legal guardian before information can be released.

Please furnish additional informa-
approximate dates of admission
(please type or print).

We are unable to identify this patient.
tion such as: Hospital number, birthdate,
and discharpe, and verify spelling of the name

PR

Since medical information is confidential by law, it may be released only

on written consent”of the patient. Pleasé return the enclosed authorization
form after it has been dated and signed in ink by the patient or his author—
ized representative. Below the signature, please type or print the patient's

name. ’

The charge for copying the enclosed medical record is $ . Please make

your check payable to the Riverside General Hoapital.

Sinceroly, .
Richard M,/ Butler .
Records agement Supervisor

. 1b

L
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-:.; “Fundus - vessels 2-3, discs clcar;hgg&ﬂé’g - no vhobia light reflex was aoted ani

. B
.
A . RIVELSIDE GRUERAYL WISFLITAL
. LEIT Il D Universitvyidedfcal Santer T
. . MR . Riverside :- _Califovsia -
DISCHARGE SUMMHARY ' ' o
Dc. Dictathy: Robart Stellex, MU Signatuvret
_ Patienc's Name! HAZOR, Joseph A,
. P¥.Numbers © 190-36€ "
Admithed: .. 1-5~71 - ourpatieut clinic vialt . EX
Blegheggeds  wecnoac cv.LSTIT o Tnt szres g qRL LT
Dictated: . oo :le22=71 ; . Trands - 1-25-7l/aw -
Finel diegnosis: "7\ Rule out Lsptoweningaal ioma, vescular disoxder.
. £x RISTORY3 - ‘Thiis patient wde first seeu in the Cehthalmcicgy Ciinic
B T TR at Riverside Ceneral lospital on 1-3-71 with_chief --
._complaint of pain and consledlvity to 1fzht in rhe left eye fov 3p sreximately one
- month, The patleat i3 a 36 year old Caucasian male with history of macular dsgenera- S
I -tion in both syes since 1955, walch has limired his vision ko count Ilugers visfon - r.;;'
. .TEE 3 fest. Yhe patient's main problam now is pain in the lefe slde of his bead which "““
patient seems to localize fin his left eye which as accentuated by 1{ght cad motion,
He further stetes that tie vision in alz left eye has decreased ovay the last mouth.
' . FPAMILY RISTORY: ... . - the petient has a 9 year old daughter who clso, haz- i
P - - . macular degancration and count fingers vision since T
approximately 6 years of age. . : N .
“TPHYSICAL EXAMINATION: - Patient had marked phofophobia in both eyes,- but wore
NP R : so in the lofr eye and shows moderate pain on movement’
%" 4n the left eye, Brows, lids and lashes clear. Cornes and conjunctiva media cleavt,:
DR Tens ‘clear, Extra ocular wwescles exetropia, left eye d:minenc;__appre:g_i;ggtely 306 CeA

~~
20

t Sriedmdiopters. Pupils eqeal, round, r2gulsr aud reant to 1ight and accosmodation.
P P T q ’

mottiing was presect, }'_vcpression was faacnlar degenarationa both eyes, possible .
optic neuritis in the left aye, . G E e ot @mEATIND CeowDR Tl .- f
- . .- . . ‘i

. N v LTIl T ..

Y Patient waa put on Prednisone 8 tablecs q.ad. awd given
. . - 2% =3 pretvobulbsr injection of 172 ce; of stersids, Om
1-7-71, the patient retvrned to the clianic esseutially unchanged end was reviewed

by the staff who conld 4ee no objectfve reason for the patienc'c paln st that tina,
Routine skuil serics was ordersd with views of the orbit snd the patient was fellt to !
have s large degree of psycnologlenl overiay end wes put on Yalima 1.0 mg, dally.
_Coareguently the skull x-ray: were veviewed by Rediology aad Neurolewy stafi and - uy
there was noted to He & large, radiolucent area in the right atde of the bxsin and [
-wae felt that this could be Leptomeningenl cyst, weningioma, a vascular digorder

and the Weurology Stari felt that the pacient deperved the following voriup:

.1, Investigation by the Neurolugy staif, 2. Considevation for angiograw studies.

! ROGSPIYAL COURSE:

(continued on next page)
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Although our acquafintence with Mr. lta or wag brief, he proved to be an zlert end
coo;mrative patieac and I believe furthar investigation in his case 1s waxrunted.

. ces.  Prison where patient is ) . . '-" . '_..
- now confined, .
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Name ...MAZCR,.Joseph.Ge... No. A=T7153... Date . March 1, 1971

Yaason for Consultation: Interview for medical evaluatione

’

CENTRAL, FIIE CHRG:O

cONSULTANT’S REPORT Re Ee Prout, Ms De

i (Signature of Referring Docicx)

This 36 year old KRGC inmate was interviewed in B-2 Doctor'!s office at my request,
in response to his letter to the Superintendent, Dr. Pope, of February 10, 1971, and
his letter to me of Feoruary 18, 1971, both of which are filed in the central file.

The patient is bitter in attitude, and is frank in expressing his plans of litigation
againest the Deparitment of CorrectiQus for sending him to a camp center following his
last guédence center processing. He states thot he fell down stairs on July 11, 1969,
while at Sierra Conservation Center and that his condition has been aggravated because
of this. His current diagnosis is hereditary lacular degeneration involving primarily
the left eye for vhich there is no knowm treatment. I quote our consulting ophihalmol-
ogist, Dre Frank Kull, M. De, in his consuliation of February 10, 1971, o therapy
indicated other than wearing a patch over left eye". This is being carried oute. There
is also a history.of abnormality on skull X-rays and the possibility of cyst, tumor,
or vascular disorder have been considered by neurologists in the paste In conversation
vith our consulting neurologist, Robvert Ferrick, ile D., wno interpreted }azor's recent
EEG, Dr. Herrick tells me that other CNS cougenital abrormalities sometimes accompany
this disorder, and that it is unlikely that the skull X-ray changes represent a compli-
cation of his alleged fall. Our consulting radiologist, Re F. Chambers, }. D., inter-
prets the recent skull X-rays of January 27, 1971, as abnormal slull evidcnce of
atrophy invclving the right hemisphere with probable vascular malformation's Contrast
studies would probably be informative'. Subject had contrast studies in fall, 1970,
at UCLA Hospital but refusés to sign a release for thesc records upon advige of his
attorney. It is highly unlikely, in my judgkment, that a surgically correctable
lesion is present, since in all.likelyhood they would have proceeded upon such a course
at UCLA if such had been the cases He is to be seser by our cornsuliing neurosurgeon
Dre John Wright, K. D, tomorrou, but has pointedly stated that he will not consent
to any arteriograms or similiar procedures, here or anywhere in the Department of
Correctionse In summary, his medical condition is stable, and although he is not .
camp qualified by medical rezsons, he can be adequately cared for at other institutions.
. His needs are mainly domicilary type care due to his viswal limitationse

cc: ledical Jacket 4/

Mr. Kane . . . . .
NRGC Case Manager .
Neuro Depte., Dre Wright
B-2 File . “ -~ /
. . / g //Le—v»/ MZ.XTM.D.

(Consultant’s Signature)}
Re E.o Prout,' He Do
Chief Medical Officexr

COC- 243 (&7}
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Uzon, Jomsph ATIISS . BSC I Howel 2, TSFL

- Th3: *gzc ai. i CW:L..I.“‘@ maley 36 gjeoyn old, w0 is geen dxn ‘cenpultation Por ths Tole .
icHng syopines, Lorn a‘::.@.h:r Vil Gif2isvlty teslendug S IU56 o .9;7, few vaoich -

ko .:’";‘6. cz2 22 ¢ “ix.u::o’,.gxs-c &ﬂu ChG R al olo. of ey 1‘.""‘1."" wine diaznoic and na
T
"ppagific '.:3:.\\-.:7 w08 offerod vndil 1563 ot uhlich timo ea onsthalnological erxadnntion

did oovell vl ¥ea o ‘.’c %o BHo mecuixe dopzporation diw: -ﬂa;; 1oth oycs taud The p%—
$ion%s uon void $het b3 hizd R dagemoradive ¢oniliion {'.}_31: ysuwld med ’3 ueaefii:e»a

w

spanidio toogiuont. o hod eb $hot $imo noticsd pra"m" sively fadiing vision,
Ju.g o2 X653 vy potlend, who at tiab thwo wop ab Sioxra Consswvaticn Cmo having
pﬁ?""‘.i.c.i"z" boaa ©03d by c“LEﬂ:lwl‘:.?,:.O&l congnitution &5 ho )Mcalt.% Yant ke hed {_’f;fc.tr.}
izl in hig 3 50 e:m azd IOX 3 the-»lisht oyo wnd wot LOJJ.a.ﬁg 1) vag vicually abis to
negointeo slaivs, hovower, wam szaigaed 1o £occad leoy guontors and waile r:oooc1a'u}_*‘@
‘bha stadry dowarord ﬁl.s-r:'m on soEd wobt estolvs ma 2e1Z Lisod leng dovm epprosiuntaly -
ten stairs ao&“»x'iﬂo hig kead halioving ke wos for a sw., gheyd pozd iod e.? *cﬂ-a TRTODS

- otiong eud thon balsg asmicted to his "‘oe‘: &t vaich %imz he 2olt ke Gid not have any

T ~brolkaa bounto oR ome.sa LQL’?_CSo %Lz ptates a2t £ho “n'ly Lollowing Yhin opizods, fod .
withia $ho nowk day, twi xs.:c}:..n ke mot S0 dayay b aptlced Hunritzor c'.:mo dozakion dn

hia vioual aupilys Tho pat ‘.omsg ’r-’". 27T, Was Yhon 2 Yo 35 doye Follo .r-ng the €041 Qid

“hevo mavove hoadachoss . These neadothon were vawrban aad culwo xcc.:az.’\;a"»‘ -in gecaticne

o &% this *:n"*a ko pationt w 'vs kozpitalised axd B2 eunbimed %o have houdachss on & . N
. 'c.a.l.; bagis ozd the IJ.Mi o statls that thuso headachos hew cm:::ﬁ-z‘m"f in the w'f“c" sane

_"v‘g o sms;'a, oot on & c.:::.ly basiz, bub Tro Yo thres tircs a vwodk luesting coverat
Thitws s e Wwa. Thors?s een o ssscoldbed dzsinons, mmweoa of vomiling.or ofhsz~
“nowrologicsl nS-’f;mJ wih "’°a hoadachcss %he pobiont ohatss ¢hav L"’QX’E"“’E".\. %hova wos
-eoue ilviguion avw"m,g Ttub thad Payoicizns wore wrable Yo assecizte eny rxcmcwmn
.31 s vidua] Jozs with Toaugs bileub doca stako that vprlor To hiz £2li im
?1968 La was erzmired by a privabo phynicimn Ia 5 Pm.g'\" o3 an  electroencey .-,.lv'wf'
edned o vore cimll £ilwmmy The podiex vold thal vhese ersainations tore
pe:e”cw}.; noynale Thusa.in Sspbembsd of 1570 ho t-.‘an’c on p;z‘oleo Tho vationl had red
‘ezaminntion and amoin by o pr...v.. riyaicien in Tos Aageies in Scpiemibor of 1970 ‘and
‘at this $inp he bod siwil mrays, ohectvoszosyhaiogely, eod 2 eft .l ded TTCuLEno0us
‘tarolid evglogrent, Wb pabient ciohss he doos not have e femily histon; j o2 herodil tary
-70%inal p:ot 1ommg hovewsdy ho hag Zour chi.:.cx.:'.,n? tho yourgest ¢ Zivl aze Govon years. |
ax;d sha 4: Dlind 2% 'che present tiso proz w“b'i - from mosuiay doge:zaxa\, LODo ’ '

P‘m'oi.c..l guamination ab. Thig '.::L..a rovezls the pe % %o bo alert and eckorent fio. fua
‘& 'reaSonavly detailed historye The gemeral p;:yﬂ(:al e:uama"*o'x reveals the p..vb:.on*“ to
wear o patch over the lcidt eye bécause of increased light sens;uzva.ty in %the Jeft eja
panifested by brepro spasa toarlng and app'xr\,n’:, discocfort vhen 1light inmpinges upSn the
retina .v.I‘C"'l thie side, As far’ga wvizion in %he 102t oyo is concermed the p“'v‘nﬁ can
ecumb fingems ab two feet eud Wislon-in the xight eye Bppo2Ts %o ko even less than
Lingex cc.“m:'.u 2% w0 fecte Tho paticat o "'ro:.viug oodion and. lago- oa.,cecs Than |
tho f:mg‘*r at ono to tio feet, Exusination of the cpiic Lundi do not indicate nopills
def*" o Tozculer ebyeormelitiess Polpatioa of ’c.la c“’*"‘um rovesled »oiatito bonsy
promia n"e i:x the right Ivontal pariseal amprosimately 7 cm sperior to the pteovdod,
Thic vas ral=tisoly .,ca:?;z.::o'.i houl 3 %o & ea in Lz:st:o: and vos non {,cndnro Tha
p“cﬂinenﬂo mantared $o bo £200%2 end boney hopde  Auscnifioticn of the glmll and neck
revenl mo-trtita. The exbra osculay movemeads vers inboct with nystagmold movenents
presant in-$a2 x:tralc'..t ahead paze positiecn provably sccondary to the decreasad visual
acuitye thro did not appear to ba marked dimirution i guse divection, The patient
vas able fo elovate and d=p-eos the oyos into cdduct and abduch) vell. lsarismg vas
geosoly intacte Facial sensation was gr'osoly intact, Tacro appearcd Lo be full ronge
notmn of the cervical sping. - The examination of tho pi iuhecal sopsory mo"ialuy
and reilexes, pait, and ability to stand on ore foot ot a time and ability to perform
rapid a_tov'naomg povements was adl within normal limits. There appeared to be no
1iob ata_aaa The reflczes wero rs)'mm“trical and intact. Review of the px abients most
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recent cckc Frateloypitel e aantomn) ropm svaiioklo to 0o &3 a.nz:o‘v,rctcc’. Ly Dra Hovrick,
indicatod no i’o"al J:r:.o"m rher gonm dncroane in orb: Lrom hich wovossnd

Ry

:‘ plus gopsyal sicuing f"‘EV"!J-...L,{ 'vzd Lomperally, low "afii';aﬁa tr.-:\.’r.a 9"""'0 32 notring
= coecivicalliy- dzterpreted comeoTning This BRIy UTne reviow of- .,-.o olll 1’:-.): 5 oid th
= 1opoxe by o Richord Chnzboys dndicsdos eome definite coanirl abmormalit ;,...‘.._.m Thaze
o chn:u'*t of epparont soymmslry of the olil combowrs with rrsnivencs o tes rishd uith
t.elod sppearsess of (nlorged Qreds ef Gocrerwod bone Gonsity dn the »ighy frontald. pode
-- jetal erca vith contoura sugsesting vascular chanrels, the above is the radiologists
_-mwrp"c{:at'?cno ¥y oun impression 46 thad such dull appearsace is abnormal and I

- yould think it very ~.:1_7_\0?%;‘:1:1‘4: to have previous ckull films for codparison but that
--11‘ this abnomdluj (i1 irdeed develop .in the iatesvening fov yﬁu‘a -Lrop whah vas

= otherwise -normal skull £iins before that this probably represents either on intvacale
Tvaria AV fistula perhaps oa a2 froumatic basis ortiz *ﬂlg,ht represent a .Lep tomzningeal
cysta The poesibility of Pcng»n:'.ual abnormality of the ol and @y is certnind

- something to consider but wvithoud previous sl fil=s for co m_pam:o-z I can not be

7" sure about thise INot haviag the report and not having dizsct informatlcon Trom the
-.englography that the patlcnus staves was pe’*i‘o"med on-tie 1efb cidc,, I an vrahle to
be f\.u...)' sare tn..'c no travmatic lesion exist, I kave rmade the patient “LJJ.}' aware of
. this and he is at present 1'elur.:r,a_ t Yo ungergo furthev 3:10"?or'"'m.1y here aithough he
readily admits he was told ke had a- l sicn wiich neasded surgical corrocticn he belicves

Bos sents

*7on the lefi side of his head b e is pot sure abont the loceki Ilo was told this

S “1esion was some tipe of a cys .hich riight lead to his dsmise 3if surgieal. correciion

2 were not undertaken, At the present tine ia his exanination I am unable to confivm
ing G5 0

=~tne prese ce of any space owcapy ng pass causing conwiocsion BowWra Tiszuese t A
- lsasi; i‘ om the sc:::cmlnc of groes msurologiczl ormmipation. I 4o no% fool that kis
7 vigzal, z‘f..c' ity reyresonts sny .’_ni;.-.ancars:zial yatbelogy, kousvers 2eevlor GegIRtros

)
---; _t).o:-. :‘.s a condivion walech may ke assccisted x:..tn owhm condllions uov trawmatis elice
-'—-'3.0 o . . .. s . O ) .

- .o B . - N - . L. - . . =~ . .
. ®ae. B N mve e . e . . e ERY . . - e —

- 5313 pnoole._a aa X inkerpreted it ai; this tiwme partiend. sr'ij Swmivas the guesti
vhat ths patient®s studles oz redently az Seotcxbor of 1970 showsd end IF tho poe
i

X . .

ticat is L..L"‘....l‘. ng Yo alley this dnforrabion Zo bo presanisd %o me o isl’ic-r:f.m;;r then
I eun only adviga It-im that I ezt unedle ¢o rondsr a meoniagful opimic: at this Hiue

“on tho hasiz of 4he nformaiion vrezeated to B3 but cn: Iw u‘ld ree omzond to him
*from the stoxdpoizmbt of trontzort s long o5 he i nwe ly this dnztitutien $hat

__ sugh-inforaation ©2 made aveiliedle ¥o ma. P‘=1‘u...:]f’ ‘E;}LL_, and sé.nc-a 3 9ill no% eoncent
7 %o sngioprephy I could only recomudngd ond forthos thipgesT Qo boliovo that ths pro=
< gont gl £3i3us. elithon ‘,h they awre quito dofinitely a::no::ﬁ:lg ol 5}.\' vo furthor oo

"1i%%ed By a vependt exsmineiion of the il with a dasal view 4o show voscuizr chane
---ne]s in tha bacs o be addad_ad well es mows suionbion paid to operoprinte pozitions

"

r ing becaucs I notleo ther 53 ‘eome mi1d degroe of roiation ow his wosén'x gull Jilns,
".Inis mskes 4% difficult for az fo inferpret comu!.a{:ely the 8knll contcurs zad caleifie
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CERTIFICATION

- s s Cws haw o o eme e e s wem e

I hereby certify that my name is D. H. Francisco and
that I am employed in the Capacity of Records Officer
at the California Medical Facility at Vacaville, Calif-
ornia, an institution of the California Department of
Corrections; by virtue of such capacity I am custodian
of the official records of said institution4 that the
attached documents bearing the official seal of the
Department of Corrections are true and correct photocopies
of the official records of said institution for:

JOSEPH A, MAZOR  A-77153-A

Done at Vacaville California, County of Solano,
California on this 6th day of  April , 1971 .

.A%%Q%WMQMJ

D. H.. FRANCISCO
RECORDS CFFICER III

.

Iy

>
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EXCERPT FROM MINUTES CF l{’IE"“TINF HELD ON THE ABOVE

DATE FROM OFFICIAY. RECORD3 ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF

3D OFFICER AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA.
THE M{I\A{%TAJ. FORMIA INSTITUTION FOR HELl - ’

TO VIIOM IT MAY COiICERN:

Present were: Leland !, Edman, Member; Robert K. Miller, Rep.;
Actions reviewed and concurred “in by: James H.
Hoover, Member

’******%*.****%*************

A-77153-A HAZOR, Joseph A. Submit to Adult Authority En
. Banc for discussion.

FOEF R K XX R X NN KRR KR RRE R ¥

ADOPTED BY - 'The affirmative votes of:

Leland M. Edman, Member; ’
Robert R. Miller, Rep.; Actions
reviewed and concurred in by:
James H, Hoover, Mecmber

(Signed) - €. M, BRETT, Classification &
: Parole Representative

ATTEST
April 14, 1971

ATTEST May 7, 1971

“ . '

, 5
Ny,
9‘ "/” 4"5’1- :‘ gl

JOSEPH A. SPANGLER
Administrative Officer

.
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Heetes
' ; April ?o Q
EXCERPT FROM MINUTES CF M 'G HELD ON THE ABOVE
DATE FROM OFFICIAL RECORDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF

THE ADMINSTRATIVE OFFICER A SRIHHEIEﬁTT)CAIIFORNﬁL
JIFLD AT SACRAMENWO (S2ECLAL MEETING)
TO WHOM IT MAY COMNCERN:

Present were: | Curtis Lynum, Vice-Chairman; Leland M, Edman,
Member

%*%*%********%%******.%****

A 77153 MAZOR, Joseph A. (CIli) Parole violation eharges 3
and 10 in report dated
December 16, 1970 dismissed.
Found guilty charge #3., -

H XK NN X SE R WA X WU E RSN R R RN

ADOPTED BY The affirmative votes of:

-

- Curtis Lynum, Vice-Chalrman
: . Leland M, Edman, HMember

(Signed)  JOSEPH A. SPANGLER
~Administrative Officer

ATTES®T
April 20, 1971

ATTES®T May 7, 1971 .
{,Q;,-,;,,;«_(Z.? (7572,

JOSEPH A, SPANGLER
Adminlstrative Officer

-
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. 2 : f} Cri/e 54227/
' ‘ - RIVERSIDE GENEPAL HOSPITAL -
S University Medical Center i

DISCHARGE SUMAARY

Patient's Name: . Mazor, Joseph A.

P.F. Humber: © 19-08-66

pate Admitted: o 4-21-71

Date Discharged: Lo 4-23-71 . . - S

Date Dictated: 4-23-71 . Date Trans: 4-23-71 m,r.

(1) Radiolucent area, right side of skull, etiology undetermined.
(2) “Headaches, etiology undeteTrmined. . :

(3) Macular degeneration, probably Best's.

(4) Aggressive paranoid personality disoxder. .

(5) No definite progressive abnormalities of nervous system.

i

Final diapnosis:

N E ® s—1-d-1(61)

- A /((72,/(2/0(—/) 70 -
. {Skull films in two years reconmended.). v . s Lo

The.patient is a 36 year old Caucasian lawyei prosently confined in prison with abnormal
skull films and history of macular degeneration x 15 years with decreased vision in both

eyes and history of right headache for the past two years.

The patient states he had an eplsode of paralysfs on the left side six weeks ago vhich °
Jasted three days and left residual weakness of left leg. The patient's daughter is
blind and several ophthalmology consultations in the past have stated that his visual
defect is probably secondary to a heréditary type macular degeneration. The patient
fell while in prison in 1969, He had angiograms done at U.C.L.A. in 1970 and he refuses
to have these released, He had a thorough neurology work-up by Dr. larris, Dr. Prout

Q
%)
&/
)
o
2]
o]
©
©
&)
2]
©

and Dr. Wright which are also on this chart, done in the prison with a probable diagnosis

of probable left meningeal cyst; rule out vascular abnormality; rule out tumor.

2] e ,

. The peticat 311 dowm th~ rhairs vhile at Sierra Conservation Center on 7-11-69 and

@ - center following his last guidance center processing. I think he fcels that he should

. not have been sent there after a camp-incurred injury.

&) The physical examination revealed a man with a patch over his left eye who was quite
uncooperative, throughout. Both fundi were visualized eventually, although he claimed °

) marked photophobia of the left eye and the opthtalmology comsultant noted some physical
findings of macular degenexation, although these were not apparent on my examination.
The ophthalmology consultant could not explein his photophobia on the basis of the

o - physical findings. The patient refused to stand up for me, but on other examinations
by Drs Peterson he was able to stand and able to walk, although part of the time he
dragged his left leg. No evidence of actual weakness was noted by Dr, Peterson,

o although the findings ware definitely varfable on the motox exam{nation., The Romberg
was also quite variable. The paticnt was able to stand and do finger-to-nose with
eyes closed, but when téld his balance was being tested he promptly fell over when the

o formal Romberg was done, MHis visual acuity was counting fingers, only at approximately
one foot. The sensory examination was also quite variable. Reflexes and arteries were
intact,throughout and equal, bilaterally. Scnsory examination was alsd extremely
variable. . .

© . .

o

Qo

.Hazyr Joseph A, 19168-66

EYIiBITRK. -

-

3

{s apparently suing the MUt vepurumeuc of Comn. s for seadioz him to a camp *

(

- . 2 2 | §

. ./

Dr. Dictating: Fred M. Fauvre, M.D. - Signature: 9""“%’/\4 %%
. . ] (

(

~
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¢ (cont, disch, sum, on Mazor, Joseph A,

X-ray and laboratory examinations:

19 02-66)

W osepd- e

-~

(2)

The SMA was entirely within normal limits,

done fasting.

The CBC

was within nonnal limits,

The hemoglobin was 16.

The urinalysis was normal and the electrolytes were nommal,

The EXG was interpreted

*¢ Loma Linda UnlvchLty.

as within normal limits. Skull £film report is not on the- chart at present, but
was reported to show multiple radiolucent defects in the rlght cranial vault.

The chest film was within normal linits. . . .

A cerebral anglography was done for vessel study from the right femoral approach
with no immodiate complications, The findimgs were subtle abnormality, only, 4f -
any except for mild venticular oila*ation, greatex on the left but without shift
to midline structures. No gross aano*n lity was prescnt. This was done at

-

"¢ Hospital course - the patient tol eratcd the studies uell and was discharged back

to jeil with recommendation to use Codeine for pain, only-when extreme pain was

-0 @ O O O O

noted, and the above d*agnos*s.

It was recommended a skull £{1lm be done in two

o' 0 o' 9
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-JOSEPH y- MAZOR,* e PP A IO S

.compliance with this order to show ca

e S a - | (@3)

e e e o EILED

e ‘ IS 1971

. SR . }' c . EVENSEN Gerk
" Q..":.:'-..' M : e }’L .

27777 7 IN'THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT :

". NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

———— P,

Petitionex,

vS. No. C-71 84% ACHW

PHE CALIFORNTA ADULT AUTHORITY, THE ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
and RAYMOND PROCUNIER and L. J. POPE,
in their respective official capacities,

vvvwvvwvvv‘vv

Respondents.

Based upon the petition f£iled herein and good
cause appearing:
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that respondents file a

return with this Court on or before the 10th day of May, 1971,

H
-~

to show cause, if any there be; why a writ of habeas corpus
should not bé:;;;ﬁed herein; \ '

IT IS FURTHER HEREBY ORDERED that counsel for
petitioner shall férthwith serve a copy of thi; oréer upon
respondents. -

IT IS FURTHER HEREBY ORﬁERED that respéndents or

counsel for respondents appear in person before this Court

on the 10th day of May, 1971, at 11:00 a.m. to complete

DATED: MAY §; .

United States District Judge
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT.FOR L

<TTE . PHE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JosﬁPH A. MAZOR, T @g?? 'B_ %435@ f&C‘N
: ‘ 7 :

Petitioner,

bl

- e- .. = No. * - ¢

‘vs. ERt R By
S ' : IN THE MATTER OF THE.
APPLICATION OF JOSEPH
MAZOR FOR A WRIT OF

HABEAS CORPUS

THE CALIFORNIA ADULT AUTHORITY, THE

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
and RAYMOND PROCUNIER and L.J. POPE,
in their respective official capacities,

G N N L = L

1. JOSEPH A. MAZOR, on whose behalf this application for

.

Writ of Habeas Corpus is filed, is illggaiiy and unconstitutionally
confined andbresérAiﬁeé of his‘iiberty at the California Medical
Facility at Vacavi}le; California, by the Adult Authority of the
State of Calif;rnia and by Raymond Procunier, Director of the
Department of Corrections and L. J.,Pope, Sﬁper}nte?dent of the

California Medical Facility at Vacaville.

2. Name and location of court which imposed sentence:

Los Angeles Superior Court, Los Angeles, california.

3. The offense or offenses for which sentence was imposed;

{(a) -c¢riminal case;

(b) the indictment numbers are not known.

4. The date upon which sentence was imposed and the terms

of the sentence:
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23

24

\ 25

26

27

28

29

- 30
31

32

" §~/~ér/*@f);

(a) March 8, 1963;
(b) Petitioner confined to Debartment of Corrections
for period provided by law.

5. Check whether a finding of quilty was made:

(2) after a plea of guilty _ X
él) Petitioner entered a plea of guilty to two
counts of P.C. 476(a) in the Municipal Court #hich pleas were
certified to the Supefior Court for sentencing as above.
- (b) after a plea of not guilty;
{c) a%ter a plea of nolo contendere.

6. Check whether hearing was by:

Juxy
"X Judge without jury.

7. Did you appeal from the judgment of conviction or the

imposition of sentence? No.

8. Not applicable.

9., 'If the answer to (7) was "no" state the reasons for

not so appealing: Petitioner did not and does not now challenge

any aspect of the trial or préconviction hearing procedures.

’

10. State concisely the grounds on which you base your

-

contention that ydu”are being held in ‘custody unlawfully:

(a) ~-On or about June 27, 1969, Petitioner waé declared
by the State of California to be 100% legally blind. Thereafter,
while in the custody.of the Department of Cérreptions, Petitioner
was ordered to work in the California Conservation Center at
Jamestown, California. This order was issued by the Department of
Corrections over the contrary recommendation of the Department's
medical officer who examined Petitioner prior to such assignment.
While at thé Jamegtown facility and on or about July 11, 1969,
Petitioner sustained a fall, aggravating a pre-existing congenital
brain conditioh and proximately reshlting in injuries variously

diagnosed as a cystic clot which formed at the base of Petitioner's

-2
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12
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15
16
17
18
19
'20
21
22
23
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brain and appeared to'endanger his life, or as a "yadio-lucent”

area of unknown etiology on the right 51de of his skull. Enclosed

.

herewith and marked Exhlblt A is an extract from Petitioner s
medlcal file in Vacavmlle substantiating the ‘fact that Petitioner
needed exploratory surgery long before the time when Habeas Corpus

proceedings were brought in the State Supreme Court.

2 aL

Prior to the filing of a Petition for Habeas Corpus

in the Supreme Court of California, Petitioner was 1nformed that
inithe absence of 1mmediate exploratory brain surgery, his then

life expectancy was approx1mately six months. Petitioner advised

the medical authoritles at Vacavrlle of this fact. The medical

authorities E VacaV1lle acknowledged that there were no medical

facilities w1th1n the correctlonal system available for such

exploratory test. (See EXhlblt B. ) Since Petitioner was unw1lling

the filing ‘of the Habeas Corpus petition 1n the Supreme Court of

. S -~

California, Petltioner was 51mp1y wasting away in ant1c19atlon of

death.

- B - - -

’ Four days after the filing of said Petition for Habeas

Corpus, the medical authorities at Vacavmlle again examined

Petitioner s medical file ‘and recommended jmmediate release of
Petitioner and hlS restoration "to parole on medical grounds.

(See letter of Dr. ‘Prout dated April 1, 1971, attached hereto

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

and marked Exhibit C.) Insofar as Exhibit C states that testing
on Petitioner could be performed within the correction system of
California, it éontradicts the statement of Exhihit B, suggesting
that such testing be carried out in San Francisco.

Following the filing of Dr. Prout's letter (Exhibit C).,
and in consonance_with the pPendenta Litae relief required by
Petitioner, Respondents transferred Petitioner to Chino, Califor-—

ia, from where Petitioner was taken to a private facility at

iverside General Hospital for -exploratory testing and surgical

-3
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iz 1ife, or as a "radio-luent”
procedures: a—Sald testlng resulted in three: d;fferent’dlagnoses;
The-common denomlnator underly;ng,all.the.dlagnoses 1s~$hat the
et;ology:pf-?etltlenen___cond;;lon remains: .uncertain,: hxs*condltlor

is. extremely serlous and- further. tests and close medlcal observa-,

tion.of: Petlt::.oner~-w.1_;ll-.b.e: re_qulred,a :P.ej::.j:-loner.:.\-zas then returned

to Vacav:.lle' SLoT T b ""':': I 2 Toti=y~r for '}:.5_-‘-:-'_'-_: Cere 27

- warfe ammam - € FTocaex -

5o :e: a2 ; ar(b) o Petitioner:'s: parole was._ formally suspended by_. the
Parole and: Conununlty..-serylgezl);y;.sJ.orn of. ﬁhe.Adnlj:;Author,lty..on )
Ngvember 30J“l970,*and_was subsequentlyerevoked by: the Adult =z <
Authority;pn:pn_abgut=March'535197ly after_ Petitionexr had:been.
confined. for: a perlod_of approximately_ 90 days.in ‘various- penal

institutions_pursuant to::ithe:ordex suspending_his_ parole.._While

in said:penal: institutions,. Petitioner-brought his: medical :1_.. .

¥ ‘_
condition-to; the- attentlon_pf - the authorities, who: ;gég;n.to

confirm_ his: diagnosisj:and didr nothing: further: other: than:placing
a-medical_hold.on Petitioner.r:At no: fime ﬁuripg.said period was’
Petitioner afforde& a hearing or an opportunity to convey to the
Adult Authority-the u;geney thatihis:peed'for“su;geryfand_possibly
imminent death: lent to the proceedlng ~—-_.The State of: California
doe51not;haye-prov1519ns;tp_expedlte_hearings:of:revocation of
parole- so. thdt every_ .arbitrary action of any parole officer who
"violates" a~pa;gie-}automaticaliy'results in incarceration for
approximately ninety days.. ': :° . It T o oSTEToL T -

- _.=:-.-Petitioner was given a list of eleven allegations on
which the reéocation-hearing was based, but the.actual revocation
was made on the grounds that Petitioner has violated one or more
of the conditions of his parole——whlch condition was not made

known to Petitioner for approximately 45 days aiter said hearing.

. ...._. This. determination of revocation pursuant to Penal -

code Section 3060 and Adult Authority Resolution 279 was made
summarily, in violation of Petitioner's right-to counsel and due

process provided by the Fifth, Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments to

—f -
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the JUnited States, Constltutlon.rv

(cL_“Eetltloner :S.. sentence was redetermlned auto-~

2

e contnon

matlcally .at the_max1mum,,pursuant to P.C. 3020 and Adult

%qth95§2¥u§?52%3§599 %z% end_;n violation of Petitioner's rights

to, due ;process and.counsel as. aforesald

<acs - :=(@) Because Petitioner was denied counsel, a full and
fair hearing,goppqntunity tq.present witnesses in support of his

cqngentlons, and the.rlght to confront his acdusers (particularly

undeg;gireumsgenoesEynege;Pegat%oner was at the time of the
guggqgged neagéngig%;ndfand in pain), a material error was made

in.the proceedlngs, namely.. Petltloner presented to the Adult

Authority representatlve documentary and other evidence conclu—

sively., exoneratlng _him.from the eleven v1olatlons brought against

Q%Tiazzg‘r?§PQ9§ee§QeFQS:§eqqe? of the documentary evidence, Mr.

Valachi of the Adult Authorlty stated: "I hate this damned

bapeg@ogg Ve cannot substantlate the charges and we will

i@Y?%E%Q?Fe12:5?@§€e£Y§§:§°»Ear°1e officer present to explain the

charges .to the. hearlng offlcer, or to attempt to substantiate

them..‘Petltloner was unable .to.read this documentary evidence

to_the.reprgsentatives.due.to.his blindness. Petitioner's

evidence was.thereupon.returned to the Petitioner and was not
examined byztneggdult;nuﬁnonéuy. Despite the statement that the
Adult Authority.will "investigate” the charges, they did not

iretain copies.ofleyidence which would have exonerated the

etitioner. Tnie_evidenoe is at present in possession of
etitioner's ﬁresent counsel who stands ready to present it to
nd to call witnesses before the Adult Authority in a propei
hearing. - . .. ... -

. Even 1 whlle the Petltlon for Habeas Corpus was pending
in the Supreme Court of California, Respondents conducted another
parole hearing at Chino, at which two Deputy Attorney Genexals

were present. Petitioner's counsel was neither advised of the

‘-
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hearing nor invited to attend it, although‘all the evidence of
Petitioner's‘innocence was in,counselor's'posseseion, end both
the Adult Authority and the Attorney General ef California had
knowledge thereof by virtue ef a statement’ to that effect in the
Petition for Habeas Corpus in the Califorgia Supreme Court.

11, state concisely the facts supporting each of the

grounds set forth in (10).- . .-

a.,

One central fact in the. case of this Petitioner is his
medical conditien. His illness and imminent death colors both
the present urgency of the rellef sought in this matter and the
impropriety of the time and form of hearing afforded to Petitioner
by the Adult Authority.’ R Py T -

Petitioner was orlglnally conv1cted in 1963 on the basis
of his plea of gu11ty to one count of P."C. 476 (a) which provxdes
a sentence of not more than fourteen years. He was paroled from
that convxctlon in 1964, was- in 1965 charged with a second count
arls}ng out of the same transaction. Petitioner was again
paroled in 1966. At no time since rheul965 conviction has
Petitioner been charged with or convicted of the commission of
any criminal act. 1In 1969, Petitioner's parole was violated on
the basis of technical charges of non-cooperation with his
parole officer. At that time, Petitioner's sentence was
summarily reset to the maximum and he was returned to the
California Medical Facility at Vacaville, California. There he
was examined and because of his blindness, the eraminipg physician
Qr. Hull, ordered a white cane for Petitioner and recommended
that he be sent to the California Men's Colony West or Chino,
which had faciiitres to pro&ide safe care for a blind prisoner.

In spite of this.recommendation, Petitioner was sent to the Sierra
Conservation Camp on or about July 7, 1969. Upon arrival
Petitioner reported his.medical condition to the persons in charge

of said facility but they refused to take any steps for his

G-
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safety: On or about July 11, 1969, Petlﬁioﬂer-fell and was

] .
OV O B 0 NN e Ot O 00N NI OV O DB QO NN e,

' L Ser=d-1(63)

o -t : - -z - e, 2 e - Y s .o - P - - -
g 2g noY invized itTend 1o, alinc Jon

Lenioner T Inndcsnie ias i:*.- sounseiorts possession, and Lok
1n3ured, as above stated..
i Bault muihority-eand- the ntinrpev Gonral of LCalifernin Lz
Petitioner attempted repeatedly to obtal proper medlcal
Trowcliefes Chirnc o owirtus of & ostaieysnd Ll Lhatt effoect i
care through the Department of Correctlons, but was unable to do
Folstion for Fibea: Jomnuas girzoxy.a LutcEnl R
so. This deprlvatlon led to hls flllng of actions both 1n the
23 et h’-\'—‘-- Teis Ses fomes TONTorTINS SO0 ~E -
United States DiStTict Court™ fbr“viQIafion’of_hls Civil Tt rlghts
mraueSn gae Tordr fw 00
and 1n the San Luis Oblspo County Superlor Court, petitioning
--Ong, certral Szot ip The omse of -xhiz BEefcicoer I vt
for investigation. After the hearlng on thls actlon and whlle
metr cateoonii-ion, Eis :'.';'Lr:f-'=‘~ gnt ammiosnt STt TcoioTs TTIs

the decision therein was under submlssmon, Petltloner was advised

-me nrocar— ,,_"..,,H\, ,... ‘-*c ,,.C,--_ :q.-.—.‘_ -n 1-...-... -.-.......... -.., ._"...

igpwanvizTie £S.che —Iiwma.zmS Sor~ oS hasraipes stfovdas Te—c =iz

pendlng ‘cases. On the basis of this representatlon, Petltloner

-&lé~£l£e:;-c;e;:;;;l"and was.lh'fact forthwith restored to parole.
*pon 'b‘;l}fg’;;rc?i;:&' S PeticiGher .s-o.u—ght- private tieatnent

f:oz: what at themt-l.n;e.‘ h.ard macnff:egteg -:. self a&s‘ ;severe -hﬁead“a:hches' ‘a-nd
'al?z"féé:s' . In “Jr“a'f’éer'"s'e’p{émﬁ'& 521970, this Z:ch{;{{&; ’wa's'":
- comrioiion an 234 we ITET grcvmEd teob = famond s ewe-

s v = .- . - ;:,; bt ]

fall descrlbed hereinabove. Petltloner was told by a quallfled

-2 e s =
creme’ad o- B4 Q— - o 2w Ree T s e - -

_,_._.......e——_ — ..

physician that his life ekpectancy in the absence of 1mmed1ate

P ohizrrs s teieh s eamenzes .....:. £F wrs mormloet e oF

exploratory surgery was approximately six ‘months. Petitloner was

-..-.....-‘ o - - “Tes _.....',...-..- - —- . 822z 4o e

in the process of . consultatlon of specialists and oreparlng fbr

-ag=z =2 ._-...-_---:' SmEesse T et me

surgery when hls parole was v1olated N

ToomE The v1olat1ng charges 1nvolved o cr;mlnal act1v1ty on

the part of the petltloner. " Their falseness would be ea51ly

demonstrable in “an 1mpart1al hearlng.

Petltloner was plcked up "for lnvestlgatlon “"of parole’
v1olat10ns “on or about November 30 1970. ‘He was “confined to
the Riversigde County Jail from December l, l§70 to'January 4,
l§il.:-Thereafter, he wae”transferred to the Medlcal Facxllty at
Vacaville, whence he was transferred ‘to the California Men's'
Coloh} af Chirno, and then.returned-to the Medical Facility at
Vacaéflle,:Ghere he is presentlf in custoéf."Approiimately 90
aayé”afééé Petitioner had first been picked up he mét £6r the

e




o (o] ~ [<,} (44] Lo w N Lod

N Ld o (Y] (o] ~ (=)} (34} < w N Lend (=} w0 (o] ~ (<] m > w n Lo (=]

' S-1-4-1(29
o 1y

first time with representatives of the Adult Authority. At that
meeting, Petitioner entered pleas of not guilty‘to all charges and
requested the aid of counsel since the fa?tuél issues to be detexr-
mined were numerous and complex, and particularly since Petition-
ex's condition made it'Qifficult, if not.impossible, to present
a complete qase_within the time allowed foxr his own defense.
At that meeting, in Mafch of. 1971, the representatives of the
Adult Authority were still unaware of Petifg;ner's physical
condition, although the staff at Vacaville had ordered a medical
hold placed on him wifh the intention of performing exploratory
brain surgery at the earliest possible gate. Pétitioner's
medical jacket was not made available to the Board representa-
tives nor was Petitioner able to present any furthexr evidence in
substantiation'of his medicél condition despite the fact that
Petitioner had requested in writing two weeks before‘the hearing
éﬁat the Vacaville doctors provide said ihAformation to the hearing
officers. ‘ ‘

Petitioner did attempt to présent documentary and othex
evidence of his complete innocence of the-violations charged
égainst him. This evidence is presently in the hands -of counsel

retained by Petitioner for the purposes of this writ. Upon

L ma
~ . f

presentation of the evidence, Mr. Valachi, one of the board
representatives, statéd, "T hate this damned paperwork. We
cannot substantiate the charges and will investigate." Since the
evidence was‘;eturned to Petitioner, it is unciear how this
"investigation” was to proceed. Petitioner's blindness precluded
his reading and explaining the evidence to the Board representa-
tives within the time allotted for this hearing. The hearing
procedure was additionall§ handicapped by the absence of the
parole officer to sﬁbsggntiate or at least explain the charges to

the hearing officer--and to your Petitioner. At the conclusion

of the 23 minute hearing, Petitioner was told to wait in the

-8
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hallway, which he did. His tendered evidence was returned
unacceptéd by the hearing officer and unread byhhim. Petitioner
was not advised of the specific findings of the Adult Authority
as to his guilt or innocence of the chardés. He has been advised
only that his parole was revoked and denied, and that he is to

be placed on the &uly, 1971, parole calendar. On the basis of
knowledge then availaple to the Adult Authority, this resulted in
g_life sentence as to ‘'your Petitioner; this‘gentence was imposed
by the Adult Authority without full knowledge by the hearing
officer either of the exonerating evidence tendered by Petitioner
or of the fact tﬂat the sentence as in fact re-set by tﬁe Board

was unwittingly set at a term of life.

12. Have any other applications, motions or petitions

been made or filed in regard to this same detention or restraint?

Petitioner filed two actions after. the initial revocation
of his parole and prior to the revocation:broceedipgs on which
the within Petition is based; Petitioner has also filed one action
in the Superior Court of California challenging the present parole
revocation. - ..

13.* If you answered "yes" to any part of (12), list with

respect to each petition, motion or application:

(é)\ ‘the 'specific nature thereof:

(1) civil Rights Action -
(2) Petition for investigation

(3) Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus.

(b) Name and location of court in which each was
] (1) ngeral District Court of the Central
District of California at ios Angeles, California
(2) Superior Court of the State of Californi%
in and for the County of San Luis Obispo

(3) Supreme Court of the State of California.

-0
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noiivnz, whiZi{c)t The- disposition theteof: =% Wiy reininio

v .3 {1)¥--The:caselwas - .dismissedi*orftthe motion of-:

the 'basis Qf’aﬂrépresentatibh’madehﬁyithe‘AduitiAuthorityithat
if herdismissed the action,-parole-would be forthwith rastored.
Upon-dismissal ofisaid-actioh,~parole was -int fact-restoredi==< I

S -

. ixnlz Z8LIZnit 25(3) MThe ébplicatibn was- denied--on a~four. to:?

two-voted (see -Exhibit. B) , =250 Tull ups.laloe 4y CLE LEaTing
2 Ifzzzzr 2izheNd)D The date-of-each dlSpOSlLlon.~v4= o7 FrmizionEy

s oof e Zfatu L (1)-:: September: 21 ,21969%° TmTTEL Ly oTms Eda i
vzs wowITEAngLyY £8Y2)% Febridry’6,-1970 o - -
- __~Aprilida 197157 - DeTInT TIowEilIoLTnIC

or Jd)zicitationslofl ahy written opihiohs:th =i

- T Can Ay oA o

£0* any- Coirt?: Seéfbelowkilfr TLLLULInEl Lof AIFC

st 215315 If Vou-answered-"yes!. to'(14):, identify:- === - Tezilh

veurz¥rioes. (a)  Which grounds have been’previously presented:
i" Eit.i. onéi's- physical condition:was theibasis of: the =
1969 7 _actions, . which ere specmflcally,dinagged at his 1nabmllty

Vs

to obtaln medical aid within_the institution to which he was then
confined. At the time of said actions, however, petltloner s
condition (other than blindness) had not been.diagﬂosed, nor was
he aware of £he terminal nature of his injury in the absence of

prompt corrective surgery.. The grounds set .forth in the within

petition were presented only to the California Supreme Court.

16. If any ground set forth in (10) has not previously

been-presented to-any cburt, state or federal,--set forth the

ground and state concisely the reasons why such ground has not

previously been presented: ‘ not applicable.

17. In the proceeding resulting in confinement was

~10-

o
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there representation.by-an attorney at any time during the course’

Oof: (1) The cuse w&T Simmissed on the movior oI
gefendarnte. (a) ' proceedings priox to trial No.
{b) trial-or hearing. <.z..z=<’ ko FecizidPe_ o0

52 mzz:s oI iclaz__EEEESEEﬂ. ~ndz Bv tos AGuls zushoriNOo.zhud

L F oin aaﬂmassié)::appeal,-if:ang;; s metn oz LOYToEIT =NO =22,

P 21T STl

={e): preparation, presentation; OX-- rszstor:zi.

-~

consideration of anytpetltlons, motions or applica-- z #cur =

tions.with respect to ‘this ‘conviction, whlch you filed No.

18. - Name and address of each such attorney:

ST = B e r - be

None. ;. :

19. Is theTperson»inucustodv-preéently represented by

an attorney in _any way relatlnq to-this confinement?

Yes. -Ephraim; Maxrgolin. and Ramsay Flfleld 445

Sutter Street, Suite.501, San Francisco, California.

. . - P - - -
- ————mres & S m eele 2 P -

- =y ~20,--Petitioner has no plain, adequate ox speedy remedy

other than by:this application for a-Writ ofHabeas- Corpus.

There is no appeal from the decision of_the_Adpl@LAuthority.and,

unless thé.said .decision:is:set:aside, _petitioper.will:be.subjecte

to what amounts to 2, 1ife_sentence..__.

we = ~--21.: By, reference the _accompanying. Brlef is made a part

hereof. e omoLpoTIonE TLOTESD 2 - - .- - e I

-: .. .. -WHEREFORE, Petitioner_ respectfully prays--n--

1. That a Writ of Habeas Corpus issue out of this
Court to Raymond Procunier, Director, of the Department of
Corrections and_ L. J. Pope, Superlntendent of the California

Medical Fac111ty at Vacav1lle, commandlng them Lo brlng Joseph

Mazor before thls Court and to show cause at a tlme and place

to be set by thls Court why the sald JOSEPH HAZOR lS so detalned,

all in accordance with the requlrements of Penal Code Section

1480; - e - e e e e

-11-
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proceedings in this Sase _and to inquire into the cause and

e s ;~s~1®‘D""5"

2. 'Petitioner be resﬁgred_to_gis;}iberty. In the

“ “ e - -
- .-

3. A hearlng be held to examine all the records and

.

legality of the lmprlsonment of Petltloner,

4. Petltloner be admltted to bail, or released on his

own recognlzance pendlng a

flnal determlnatlon of the lssues

raised in thlS Petition; ;é- .

A

RS S . JL. A S PSS DY -;_. -

i

Y -

- 5. -The Adult Authorlty be requlred to hear the issue

of Petitionexr's suspen51on and revocatlon of parole, providing

him with full constitutional protectlons 1nclud1ng a speedy

hearing, . due £§ocess and counsel undex _the Flfth, sixth and

Fourteenth Amendments: to the, United States Constltutlon,
6. The medlcal hold placed on Petitioner be dissolved;
-7. The’ Court ‘declare whether the present Callfornla ’
system of parole revocations is constitutional on its face and
as applled to thls Petltloner, - .
. 8. Petltloner be_granted such other and further relief as
to tﬁe Codrt seems just. ‘ . . . ‘
pateds May ¥ , 1971. . P

4

l
EPHRAIM MARGOLIN
RAMSAY FIFIELD

- . R ‘ By , 1 <

Attorneys foﬁJPetltloner
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£' P, “CLPr“QY’ H D‘ ws P <hu records a-- i
Chief Medles) OFiicer “‘Date: - November 17, 1969
Lalifornia Hean Colony S O cpmre maf

Box AW, T [ . lc No.: 4AZOR A-7715%

Subject:  Requeated Tranefer fe
Medical Examinatfonand Retr

San Luiq Obxsoo Cultforﬂie ?ﬁﬁﬁ;;.__

ix 12 nz.nr oiniozozis :
N I “am fn rnceigL of your wemo of hove.ber 10, 69 requeating neurgloglcal ornm~:5
1¢nstiod electroencéplialogram, aad” Iectroretivo"rnn exdnination ou the abova~

nnmcd inma.e of your institution. We do have focilitiee for neurological cxam-
-inntlon and -electrodncephalogram at this institution, and 1 would be glad to
rdE;LVe the fnnste on 4 medical and ceturn basis;for chesn examznationb. w4e do
't Have facilities- for® performinz “an clcctruret nograﬂ, but I"have discussed
. thig subject with our ophthdlmelogic’ consultant ; grank i, -Hull, M.5., vho :

4 v
-

advises e~ that thé cliodsest hosvxcal for thifs examination 13 in San Prancisco.
,Thc necessity for..this exAminnrion caa be te-evaluntcd here, after .the ncuro-
logicnl exnminu ion und EEG sre perrormed. T T Tt o

ot Ke B, PPOJT M.D, Trrizar poiied g
Chief Medlcal Officer

—, emee .

Zées - Dr. Corwan.zz: -
Cengrel File
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T\ Ihis mypersuden ey previous rucmrxm.ndnu.(m*. ‘Insaute wey seen by our coasulting neurosurg

- br. Wiizhr)! who fecls thac Furclior Frudiva ox.d pruevious recordr should be obtained. I:-:a

| poscidvly (gt provably) will relusu thege' recodaandotions, but for the, completion of our”

Toeurologlegk evalustion Ly’ m-oul te otfered to him.. If-co ias titutionsl disposition
docisivg;ix Qeeadsgry. . to. bc'zwuu ;xt thia cia v, 1 cocomnend G encegory D neurc.
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coe- ﬁu’ical Jacke i “Ji, 7 K. B, PROUT, H.D.
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(./ - . To the Supreme Court’ of California: C .

(SR

. The records discle?se that Joseph Mazox was-sem in the a :
Riverside General Hospital Out-Patient Clinic. A possible diagnosis

. ‘'of leptomeningeal cyst or hemangioma was made and-the patient was T
scheduled for additional studies because of the probability of a
surgical condition which would require prompt attention. We have .
. . since learned that further studies have shown a nced for immediate
s+ ... - surgery in order mot to endanger his life. The medicdl staff at o

. Riverside General Hospital are willing to give the patient the
. necessary medical treatment .4f the court will so allow. .. et

SRR "« The above statement is signed on pain of perjury at
Lot Riverside General Hospital, March 22, 1971.
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; cmro:.x‘_l_::'l RELATIONS AGENCY ’ ’ RONALD REAGAN, Governor
1ENT OF CORRECTRPRS ) L - ==,
‘ORNIA MEDICAL FACILITY . _ S lkd-1 - 77

LLE, CAUFORNIA 95668

. . . - .
:

“iprad’ 1. 1971 .

et

¥r. Henxy V. Kexr, Chaim':iq S RTINS S, L f.._,=~:,__.:,_ \ .

Adult A.tho.:.-.y L S Wy . P i .
Departceat of Corractions ¢ s Rap MAZOR, Joseph (A-77153) Ci? '

714 P Street, Room 523 . DI Requost for " for consideration of
Sacrazento, CA 958l%. , | . . parola foxr wedical xzcasons

C e et .. S

Attention: r. Jo::eph Sp.mnler - -, s e R : .

Deaxr Mr. terrs o e T TmeTm . ) o
: . - . . :

Pursuvant to my telophona convcrnacion ‘with M. Spanglor thio woyning concera-

ing this CIF iamate, I em wiiting to bring to your attention wodical informatioa e
vhich was not’available to the Adult Authority when his case wag heard here by the
Parole Violator's Doard on March 5, 1971. . . - -

Inmste Mazor was secn this morning in follow-up neurological coasulitation

with our consulting neurologist, Robert Herrick, M.D« DBr. licrrick and I reviewed
the zon's neurological condition at the present time, along with a review of his
x~rays and sccumulated medical data to date at this institution. The medical e
hisbszy is complicated, but briefly he has blindness in both eyes due to bilateral ,
czcular degenevacwﬂ of several years standing, complicated by x~-ray aad ncuro- / .
logi cal findings of am intuvacranial lesion of the rightz skull., Oa Januawy S, 1971 AN
ke was seen Sor this problea at the Rlverside General I’ospital Riversido, Cal:.f-
ornia -and plans wexe in progress for his hospitalization there with investigatioa .
by the necrology stcff and consideration for angiogram (diagnostic ncurosurgical) . .
stedies, These studies can be perfonsed withim the Departmcnc of Corrections, but
only with his coasent, which he is unwiilling to give. * He is wllling and able to
be hospitalized at Riverside Genaral Hospital aad has recoived written assurance
froa Carter Nolond, M.D. of that hospital that they ere willing to admit hia to -
:‘1e hospital there., 3Inmate ¥azor has hospitalization insurance and is willing to . .

ssu=e the ficancial obh.ga:ion of t:'mis hospitalizacion, s‘mould his parole be xa= - : B
‘m:..a*ed. .

. .

. o * R . - .
B » . . . .

I 2o not in a position to comment on the wisdom, or lack thercof, of inmate .
Hazor's refusal to accept further diagnosis and treatment in the Department of t
Correctioas. Mowever, I do have an overriding concera for his health status, and . P
feel that this is one of those rare instances vwhere the fnxzate's dolicate wmedical
and surgicsl prodlems can best be handled by those doctors who have previously - - .

cared for him, and in whea he has the confidence and willingnoss to agree to whalt= -
ever neurostrgical procedures are indicated im his caga. It is for this xeason N i

that I rcqucs: c‘xat: tha Adult; Au:horit:y favorably cons;der my requoa: that his

.- . N - Lo . 3 : ‘ LI .'- "t . . Lo . e

et = = g0n s te am tre vy e tims o b et — | 46 o S
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3 t ity will see fit l:o ze= . .
se: bg--rc\,:.eucd wit‘z c'*m hope ‘that the Aduit Aut‘loz
cvb"a(:c this parolc and *eloase hia to the vo..nxdo Generxal Hospitnl ..oz medical .

SesX@ezint cl C‘:..::: 435, .o =
e T owllies Do 33D - SRR .-
'l FIRN N :h zc axg any further quentionn which I have not covered inﬂtnic:f:?sa +- -

;-\_-uLu Stea nteati.o TTLIOT

please feol free to phone woe ™ ,

Ez‘ Luo‘Jﬂ, }I Dt -
dical Officer -

wu—uuvuz

et eidell -

2'TE, Goruan;, MedicallDirector
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Sol-d-1(79

, .béing flrst sworn under oath,
6breseéts that he hZV/ ‘

subscrlbed to the foregoing petifion and
does state that thd/information’ -therein. 1sttrue and correct %o i
the best of his knowledge and béllef -

- ies Y irlhoia GIZLOIY

Vu-rc/ / ﬁ/{éq /1/ -

1gnature oéj%:flant -

PR
2L~ e st b s
e e e Vel

- - .
e dael G —— Y, .

SUBSCRIBED and swomv to ' .
) " before me this 49—— day
,-‘_-..Qf Zna <t , /977 .
St (mgﬁth) (year)

77)16 f/ e/ 732/4/// '

otary Pubifc
-w"ﬂﬂy cdﬁﬁ£331on expires:

32 - 72

(Month, day &> year) :

avg s q wmee

Bt N

"7 MARY ANN NEAL 6.

NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SOWANO
on expites Apr. 22, 1972

My commissi
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( ) - ORDIJR DENXING WRIT 01" IIABEAS CORPUS
T Crxmm'ﬂ I\Io 151‘86
- - .( S
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATIZ or CALII'OR’\'IA
LS IN BANK
" - FL L E ;
“In e MAZOR ‘ _
S - APR S 29T
. G. E BISHEL, Claik
- on Habeas Corpus. \ AT
" _Wright, ¢.J:, did not participate. : e
. Petltlon for \Irlt of ‘habeas corpus DENIED. ';
“Peters,- J.; and Tobrlncr, J., are of the oplnlon that the
resnondent should be order‘ea to ShOW cause" uhy the reliei‘ prayed
- for should not be gnanued. o o i
1,G.E. ]3}"‘~"' (“(*«cf the "-\-';rs'nc Co st of tx:é.
o S.:m of (O Efapnia, do higre )\'cc'.){ » that the preceding
"z a lme O of an ow‘:_-r cf this Ccart, as shown ay bt -
. {he recazds of my ot . .
.W:"“’s Y. ’1’“3 ar." the Seal of l“c Coar‘ this - ﬁ /
_}_}_‘:_d.:y of . 7L(‘3/
! 1 . 54‘37 Clncf Justice
PO '
. o
Z1023577 3420 3K CSP 3
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EPHRAIM MARGOLIN
RAMSAY FIFIELD ]
445 Sutter Street, Suite 501

san Francisco, California 94108

Telephone: (415) 421-4347 . .

- FO

- IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALiFORNIA

JOSEPH MAZOR,

o
i
1

~* Petitioner,

vS.

’ . . No.
THE CALIFORNIA ADULT AUTHORITY, THE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
and RAYMOND PROCUNIER and L. J. POPE,
in their respective official capacities,

Respondents:

el S o S o ot e St P S N St

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF THE -APPLICATION
OF JOSEPH MAZOR FOR A WRIT OF HABEAS
- CORPUS - ) :
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Bhan v

following cases of recent vintage: Judge Zirpoli's square

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
THE APPLICATION OF
JOSEPH MAZOR FOR A
WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

G e

I. INTRODUCTION
redn -Havlng stated his facts in the verlfled petltlon
herelnh_petltloner w;llwmake_no extensive effort to re-state

them 1n this brlef As to the law petitioner seeks to apply to

these facts, we draw thls court's partlcular attention to the

holdlng on rlght to counsel in Ellhamer v. Wilson, 312 F.Supp.

1245, Sept. 12, 1969; and’ Mays V. Nelson, N.D. Calif. No.

Cc-70-1029, February 16, 1971. See also: Hinnington v. Departient

of Corrections, N.D. Cal., C-69-149, April 17, 1970; Wilburn

v. Nelson, N.D. Cal., C-70-1402, November 25, 1970, and Judge
Warren Feynson's square holding on right of confrontation in

Hester v. Craven, C.D. Cal., 70-832-F, February 17, 1970;

/17 . 11/
/11 %

v
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Sc«roelli V. Gagnoh, 317 F Supp. 72; Commonwealuh v. Tinson

247 A 2d 549 (Pennaa), Copy o* the ag yet unpublished opinions
in Mavs and HeSgef‘Ehéeu a;e enclosed he ein for the convenienca '

@’ . . .. .
of the cou*t. f'3.'l' ,...;t'

.ﬂ-i IIa LBCAL COWSEQDENCES oF ?nVOCATIGﬁ oF PAROLE

tfﬁ In 1871, the Virginlu Court etated that a prisonoxr :T;:a
”is for the time baing the s1ava of the State.™ Ruffin v.‘. PrsE

angggggg};h, 62 Va. 790, 1871. During tha ‘suce edinq contury

ic beCGme axﬁomaaic that px&soners xefain a core of fUndamGuiﬁl Tﬁ:
rights, e. g. ;zugg_giggg, 67 Cal. 2d 339 (1967) Bolding that 4 :i‘
revocation of parole cannot ba based on a subsequent conviction i&

fOLnd to be illegal; Coopcr v. Pata, 378 U Se 546~~aep:iva&ion T'“

of~religious frceaom. ~Nolan V. Sca;acl, 430 F.2d4 548 (lst

Ci;c. 1970), U S.'ex rel Schuater v. Herold, 410 F. 2d 1071

(2a Circ. 1969) cart den. 396 U.S. 847 (1970); Jackoon V. Bﬂshog,

'c

404 F.Zd 571 (e circ. 1968).: Compara;- Ravocation of probation ~?

based on violations of illegal condition of probation- In xe~

Allen, 71 AC 409 (1959); "In ve Scarborough,t76 c.a.2a, 648; -fﬁﬂ_g

Bewett v. horth Cakolina, 415 F 2d 1316.{ Paroleea ara a class Qﬁ:
L3E

of citi"enu whose freedoms hava been conditiOned, but whataover iﬁ
ha Stato =3 obligaticn on grunting a parole in tho firut place,
onca pa&ole is’ granted it cunnot be revoXed ox cUSpendca without
a caus e“ (?.c. Sed. 3063) and Califo*nia courts will scrutinize
such a "cause on habeas corpus and rclease the prisoner ;f thae

“cause” ia nonoxintent {In ro O’Wull_L, 101 C.A. 2d 80) ox .

‘e

inaécquata (In o) Brown, 67 Cal 24 339; In ra Schoonqarth 66
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Cal 2d 295, 302 (1967) ) See also, ganerally, K C. Davis,’ . ;_m;

D;scretionary Just;ca, Daton Rouge 1969, pp. 126—133.

We subnit that the patitioner aid not have a right ko

h*ve h s sentence roduced Lo, less than the maximum, once iz is

) . e .

16 reduced he acquircd a right to have his sentence tormunate on C

vl

¢he ea*lier dage established ubsent some change which Juetifies ‘

xedate*minatlon. In the langLage of in re Mchain, 55 Ca1q2d

T~ %
2 . (I

7o ase0y, - T LT e T

- .- —

“Even though a legally convicted pe;son has no :1

,and again, in Caféteria Viorkers v. Fculroz, 367 U S. 886 (1)61)

~—a casa involving summazy denial of access to plaintiff's pldce

to ba thero in the firqt place; she was not
dgp ivod of Liberty o- propor»y b y tho-

o e

Suparintencont's action. 'One muy not hava a i;":ix‘ ’

. constitu i0131 right to go to Baghdad, but tho :i .

o,
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Lof the attributes of the sentencing at wnich counsel 13
reqLired undez Mcwna v. Rhay, sqpra, discussed inf*a, as to
'requ*be ra-examination oﬁ due procoss righﬁs at revocation

procaedings. w'“:"

' at 1e 3 than the maximum is the almost univer al d sposition RS

there unless by means consonant with duo proco°s L

R .
e e e Tl

T e .taw.‘"'

e o Te N -

3'67 U.S., at: 894, *ur e

"his position was rearrizmed in Goldber g Ve Kelly, 387 U.S.

254 ;. 262 (1970), uhen the Court stat~d thaﬁ “[t]he*constitu« .

tiowal challenge cannot be answared by an argument that .- :f:-

public assist@nce benefits ara 'a pVivilege and not a- “Light Jrru’

Sce also, ‘Shapiro v. Thomp on, 394 U<S. 618; 627 n.6 (1969).° :-:J'{

s s

:-f' It is imbortant %o keep in mind that tsrminaulon of

ccntxnuance of'a ”conaitional f:oedom” is not the only conde-- .;;“

quence of a parole ravocation hearing in Califoznia. - o
The fir t thing which happens afte. an alleged ;

~ -

parole v;olation is reported and a decision 13 made to suspend"~'
\

the parole und taLe the parolea in custoay pending a revocation

v

hearing iz ghat his term is refized at maximum. See In ra Bkown, -

67 Cal 24 339 (1957). This procedu:e, we suomit, has ‘BO many

-
I 23

It should also be noted that determination of sentcnca "

-

in caSCa involvlng indaterminata scntences. Far frOﬁ being an

upugnal, spec*al :avor granted to a particular indivzdual by a

- foxrgiving goveznmsnt, it ‘is the usual moda of diﬁposition and

.

tho penal system dependa upon it as much an the inm“tcs do.

-

: Govgrnrent may not prdhibit one from going . T

BLUNN ‘. [

4
el
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5 diStlnC;in in doc‘d*ng &ea, procoas queatfbns was pointed out
L& oL 4 Yo .
w3 bj the Supreme Court in c etc*ia ok cers v. lroy"‘367 U.S. "
e ':"4 886 . . . R :
. Lo f|eeT posivis 2Tl 3 . - e e K
T § Gt et Before we nove, to the—ﬁcquireman»s of due- pzocass of .-
; £ 3:,;:_-. iz . WnIr. i Qe s peen e - '
dé law 11 parole xevouat*on hearlngq we “wish? to ma/e claay ohe o
R thd il il S =d Sk R I
-y matbar which wa ara not arculng. We “do not coﬁtend iﬁ this case
. 7 R --\aa‘.: DS WAL L. ) Boaned SaPy ot T
g thut thexe nust ba a’ aue prob s haéax tng ‘(by th g” ﬁerm ue'
g L5 fEey chme, fnelms oo = DEL UL, holies e -
9 e1ccmoas ‘rcp*oceﬂﬁat101 bj'counvel, confrontatlon of eviceﬁca :
oll and the ri gnu o o*&reﬁb withess eﬂ)lon tha' questibn of“whethex_ N

et e o - e T e B e A e T ik

parola whou*d be cranhed or not g Tahted o a per801 in’ “prison.

This is a d601~i01 as to wnether Parole,'aqca'granued, should
be rcvoked. éﬁe Formesr dscision involveg. he' juag“ant of -h-' o
s P -:'\ . o ~ = .-..&.-_.: .. .

lﬂtunglb cs of hnman character and benavior. We ‘are not being 'ﬁ?

SIL LI LT [ ST LTl i
C*ithaL buh merely aascriphive vhon wa?ﬁesc*%bg the ‘decision to
tiron i wein e 2ot faa ThEGE -

g*anh parole aﬂ an amO“PhOLB p:oc%as.u-However, ravocation of.

.- .a e
Fema .
St el . R ke - fadetabd

parole is a matter of eatizely aifrerent cnaracuer. A facLual

oo . .-

b
et

:dec*s*01 mnst ba m“de as ég wﬁatne& a specific condiuion of il

 aemas i . oo

'paLole has beeu vio ated. A deczsioa n th ea wi‘l almOJt

.

alwayg be rada on fachual evidance, In othar woras, *He

e

- u.:"21 révodacion decision ia e/actlj that kind of dacislion which is best

5'2"22 maae w;thln the tvuth—f;nding sa egua*ao of *those pEocédureé'gen~

23 era;ly cha:acter zed s ¢he basic guax antge of dua process of

L
Y3

Cpa |l 187, Spacht v. Pat tc:..,o*x, 385 U.S. 505 (196’7)..

Nvae

250 - -« "ho Lacbs of »he p*e sent ca"e *nvo~va an 411 man,

e 4 s
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anyc;na p s\.s on whather o not he ought to hav.. been pulled in'
to cu..tody imr'ediatoly prioz %o plc.rned hospitalization; the
facts of hj.s ill-xess were not'pre°ented to the .cepa.eoentative
of th\. Adult Aa.‘.ho ty des pi.t-a his timely wri raequest that.

l
w::ongdainq, appea::ed i_ncompréhensible o [the x‘epresem,a..ive of -

<they. be. ,rmc\e }available. his ev:!.dcncc--evon'ara{:xng him of any
]

adult A ho:':i‘.y, who then deci c’.ed to xule c.gaJ.nsL the petitiones

pntil he could ascextain the meaning of petitionex's defensesy

yvet, neither. originals noxr coplas axe retainéd by the Adult

.ut}:;ority;, petitionez's request for coun°el to prepare and . . e

foo. |

p:esen{:. his testiwmony is c'ien*ed, .pet +ionax was :.ncapable ‘of

reaa::.ng aloud his ccm.en&.ions to the Adult Authori“y reprosenta-

t wl e \‘ .

t;...re- the wi.cnessev agai.nst him cannot be ques'cionea by him at: .f‘ '

any pox.n{.. The wnhole “hea*:mg" is’ a machanlstx.c exerci.se in
subte uce in wnich wna wa don’t Lnow becomos a cause fox |

.

viol«(.a.on of @amle 80 that "investigation cc.n be had bat no

‘one cares to examine wnat i.s known, what co*xcaivably could

e\o—zera te the pat;}.tio*mez on the spo‘_.i~ T'rmen tha Aault Aut.hority‘ ,;'
‘acts not because it is co*xvinced tha"' pati’c:.onen ac._ed in . a’ ‘ B
mnannex raqu...r.&ng ruvocation but bec‘*use ixt did not bother to chec.k
vnethc;."' he g0 acued, Whe‘1 the Aaalt Aud‘xor:.ty 'oos..pones a mattor :
Yfox inve‘"cigat.-.on" {on top of the ori.glnal dclay of 90 dc.ys)

withou?; convidaring pati.tione 'a healtb. con tion—~clcarly o

injuf‘t..ce is’ done..

e
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4 bre_ Proc*ss C.Lause *.‘;o~ apply. m‘l“here_x*u Tous be"boch Stata-dction’ o.xd
K ; ik aepzivacio-x of: “life, 1ibezxy,. S p*o,_aerty.w-—-since “¢ha =77 ._
] R e*«ainc.t..on o,~scnteAzca cleaxly- unvolvcs Bate-action,- ‘¢ha
7 > .;.y quesuonvis nheuher thes pro u;: ‘Llcwed by- Califorﬂia“'— .
g | deprived tha paxrolee. of a: p'rotec._ed- right, =% ferecnts @efensest N
" 9 :,;:7.,:",' ;:{«k Since the. Unit ed-.S*-ates“Suprema--C.ouft's""‘c?:éc'i"é'i'oii .." :

o,
.

A R -

IR R R S -

III.-—-‘I‘Fx. PAROLE ‘REVOCATION DECISION »™% Fem-7= ¥
T'FALLS WITHIN THE CRTEGORY OF DECISIONS .
0% REQUIRING: A :DUE [PROCESS HEARING - 435072 555

. 5

e "‘wo ele"lonts mus.. ba p“ese*xt .Loxr- the- Four{.eenth Amendme')t )

10.' on.the: ric'hi. £0 - cox.ncel in-Gildcon’v. - Wainwright,’ 372 U.S'l"'335' o

'-:-"_ 11 (1963), the COu*t-has axténdéd the. r:.c"h{, (:o counc'el Aand- oi:nez:

. ve”

T 2 p;.ocedu al. gL.a::an{.ces of :anfalr. hemlng o seve »al "px oceeaiﬁgs

other than the cr.._minal t::ia i{.self.— 'S.‘heoe P ocsedings------ W

e et

378 U S._478 (1964) v ‘HMassizh V. U*\itcd States, 377 u. Se- 201

(1964)Jr Mirar r-da Ve P\?‘lZO 12, 384 U. S. 435 (1966) i, any proceedingq

in jnvem.le cox.rt which m..gnt rasult in inca cera‘“*on, “In {:e 11

Gault, 387 U. S. 1, (eea belcrv) a:nd sen\_enc:.ng ’ even when defer:.ed

.‘..

and handlea a"- the time of revocat101 o;. paxole, I-’e-m:»a v. R‘n?x,

v. Ke"lv, 397 U.s. 234 (1970), rx.ght i.o conu.inui.ng welfaze --io o)

e 22 pc.ymaxts, o.nd "7...5\40'355-“ V. chsv.a*utﬁnoc.u, .>9 USLW 5128, January "!

23 19, 1971, :C;.Cj"l"‘ to Lccp ona' s nur‘a OfEf thc llst of excassiva’

24 Grinkers. See algo Sca’nsl"i V Gu(""lo.., 317 ?.Supp. 72 (::i ght

26l Pinson, Suvoxa; .o &Oi‘samfz':qffocj;. Lo Jeamui

25 o counsel atrparole-xeveca 10’1 hearing) anc'i Conmonw(....l the Ve s

L}

I

mclua s all pre-tz:ial :Lnter*ogat:.on, .Esccobedo V. T1lL AGLS, _'._"-"' <

supra; IEcCc-z 2ll v. ‘Raay,. 393 . S. 2 (1968).' Scae also Golddary : f
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lenguage og the Unlted States.Suprema Couxrt in a caeo involvzng
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anothcr formerlv welluesthbllshed proceeding wnich was thougqt
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"Hls language was ec&oed in ,a_case 1nvolving an aanlnlsteatlva Lo

i
“

‘o

v R pexson's right to reasonable notice of a charge
~ugo$ﬂub ‘him,- and an’ opnortuﬂity to be heaxd in ni
‘defense ~ a regnt to his day in court - are basic
-T4n - -our.systom ofju *‘spruccﬁca; and those wights .
Cinclude, as @ minlmam, a rlc\t to exanine the
-.witnesses: against him,: to ‘offer test ivowy, -and
to. be reoresented by counsel._ ‘

S A at ame? eemrvem o s
Y e

—iT o e -

,proc»eoxng, Nanneh v. Tarche, 363 U.S." 420, _442:. B

e e b et o o --—._,
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a secuei*y clearance for access to classm:ied information, the

RS - eI S P

.Dﬂiﬁed ota tes Supreme Court held. .

f{w}ﬁen gove*nrental nde1c1es adjudlca te ‘Or make
‘binding: detevmi inations which airecbxy affcct the -
'legal rights.of 1ndlviduals, it is imperative

.“that. those agencies use the procedures which have
tradlhionalxy been assoc1ated w1th the 3udic1al

~ SYLS o

[W]hefe goverﬁ.aneal “’dn seriously injures an
Zindivedual, and the rezsoachleness of the action:
.* depends on fact findings, the evidence used TO

. prove. the government's casc must ba disclosed to
the individual so that he has an cpportunity to
show that it is_untue. - Greene V. McElroy; 360
U S. 474, 496 (1059) (enphasxs added) .

~

Soe alSO h*llner v. Connit 1<) on Cﬁaracu0~ ena'F.{ncss, 373

96, 103.
20, 404 (1959)
illium v. New Yorx, 337 U S. 241 (1949)

e believe, may be traced to

B

L LIy

of due.process of law, a one-man grand jux;.

And soce uerkins . ciclehcn,. ) U S. ¢ 23 X.2d.

e . O e em e

nsend v. Burne, 334 U.S. 736, 751 (1946):

S
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~'In'Ca1i ‘ornia our couvts have avidenced an increuriwg

cowce*ﬁ with p"o rql due p*ocess righ in adnlnlstwativc
Ve . [

héariqgs:‘z he :igng to te1cvhone saxvice ﬁal no%Z be removcd

without a ave pzoces §5. heax ing_incluaing confzontation; xosS~

Sxanination and counsel..-See Sekol w. Public=U&il4“* cs Comizd=s i_gﬁ

Pty

65 Cal.2@ '247." In Endler V. Scautzbank , 68 w.ud 162 (1968), o
the cou:ﬁ had bafore it a claim %o a dus p;oéess hcaring pn @pg:‘
basis tﬂuu the Commizcicnex o* Co*pov t*oﬁc was injurlng the Ll

bla;nux“f's “lgh“ to ‘mcke a 11v¢ng. -The court uvﬁeld thls cignt KA

NG, s*at*ng' i R :-‘s-u7=~ NI

‘ruwo_mental ‘Fairness recui"es that an indivi-"  ~ 7

duzl be pvrmitted to dofend himsdlf publicly : :
. agalnst cfficial chavo°, hewever ‘informal,.
- which threaten' o stain his pe *sonal and pho;es~--
sionzl future. . S
; ’ : 68 Cal.2d at 180.

Any pyxsén vhose f&aeaom to purﬂua hic profes
I sien:is sexiously restsicited by an official :
- acticn or course of codnduct desigaed to dis~ .t
., couxage his employment may Com wel the government .
-to 2fford him a hearing com p;ying with the .- Sree ek
’ trad_ Lonhl rcquircme“ts of duve procesu.- Co LT
- Id. at 178 . S T

oncgoural dre procass eqai“es ﬂOuiCG, ‘confron-
" ¢arion and a-£ull hoaring whenever action by a -
state significantly inpairs an individual's
fxceqo1 to pu sue a pnivate cocupation. - . ’ L.
o 55 .. . Id. Qb 172.\ T SN

~ Tt . . - N
Teoer ..' = e T R ] L -

Lt e subm,t that the concorn with Aue procoss rights |

.
.8

. i 1. .
in the cases ¥e havo de sc~;bed must infludnco, and ba cpplicd in

- ',~

‘the revocaticn of P arolo pLoceedincg sinca t\csc a*o of equel if

.« . .

nol: gxecatex significancc_than tho p*ccecdln s uh*ch huva alxecady
. . : N .

been accorded tha benefit of auc proceés hcarings. s

.
.




1 T In' the case of In ré Gault} 387 .s. 1 (1967}, )
2 c‘o.{:ﬁsl‘;pr':.crc\_d. +he bencv;).z.cn vencex of p'arens patrizae, 3.<.>otr.cc1 TR
. . t 3 .o . . . .

3l &%’ the. Cbs .m;e c.;: ';;u.vem.lc; cc-urt’proceedings -and their coa~

i se'ldcnéc;_x, and ae e:mincd ‘.hat i.l‘ “[£ieilure to observe the .

5' fu.:l;ﬂa." 'x tal rbcu.i f due: p;.oce SSs haé..'r uli,od i“1 inséaznces, .
E 5 wh:‘ ch ;:Ji.g;‘l*- hc«VG bcen .*voidgd, of unfai ness o :.pdz.v;.dua.-.s' and
. 7 ineie-quate or inaccurdte £indings of foct ond unfortuhate

é prescripticns of ::eux._c:y,. B 387 d.s. at 19-20. . < ._

- . - w et . - . » - - M S o .~
-9 T 77 Lzhe 1m-pact os Gault in anélécous arens wWas emphas:.:ed .
10 by the ‘fen'..:h Ci.rc&itis.'dac:.s:_ow in Hervioxzd v. parker, 396

" gl w.2a 393 (10%h c‘.... 1962). This case involved a h\abeas corpus -
12 procecc..ng bz cucrn.'t b Ve a no&cr on beh g of her so? who Had

e} -

esn commit ed ko a c*-ata t....ivz ng .ch‘ool ::o;. tne_ £eeb’e-m~.nced

-
T w
v

14 || and gapil'ep o ._‘ <ha coux v‘t noted’ 'Lhat.
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VP apile havo a situation in which the liberty of an
ST dndividual ig at stoke, and we think the reasoning
.t s Sa-Cault enphoticelly -applies, It mattoers not
whethor- the -procetdings be lebeled [fcivil' ox
. Briminal' ox whather tha subject matter be .mental )
TR dnstability. oz juvenile delinquengy. It is the . :
n.in.s, -liklihood of involuntary incaxceration -- whethor ..

‘: foxr punishment ag an adslt for a crina, rehabilitaht!
2s & juvenile for dsliaguency, oOx txeatment and .,
.7, Jeraining as a feeble-minded ox mental incompetent~=—

+ " vhich commands.obzervance of the constitutional

*:v . safeguards of Gue process. -Where, as in dboth procaedings
* for juveniles and montally deficient persons, the =«
state underizkes to act in parens patxiaa, it has the
inescapable duiy Lo vouchgafe due ProcesS, « « «F .

"3%6 F.2d at 356. T S . o

o
-

M . B
2 . - : . . PR L .
LR - .3 P R B R T o : :

. Thié statenent is illuminated by the coicurring_opinion

of Judga Browning in Sturm v. California Adult Authority, 395 T

¥.2a 445, 440 (9th Cir. 1967): RS

°No dcubt the State of Celifornia may adopt L
'3 syster of indeterminate sentencing and creata a a2
" non—judicial agency to administoy tha system without -
'violating the Constitution of the United States. Lo
" Butithe existence of tliis power does not imply a
T further pover in the State fo immunize its acts,
" through its adninistrative agency, from the strictures
.. of the Fouxteenth Zrendrent. | ’ - .- L

LN e The jedicial imposition of a life sentence upon .7 -

. .- appellant is no more than a legislatively maondated 7

' @evide for trensferring the seateacing function from ’
© - the state court to the State administrative agency

w-with. a grant of jurisdicticn over appellant's S
! person for a period sufficiently loag to cnable the

: agoncy to.perform its fonctions uader the State's

‘indeterminata sentencing low. Use of. that device
;777 Y. cannot bo seized upon as a meang to validdte whatgvexr .-
~) ¥ action the administrative agency might subscguently
chcose to take, no matitor how seriously the appellant
. might be iajuxed, and without regard to whetherx the
.~ agency's actlon was arbitrory, asically uniaix,

. or individually discrininatory.’ :

Y

- * vhen the Califormia Adult Authority catered ity Eo
. © oxder of July 3, 1962, rcfixing appellant’s sontenco .

at ton and ono-half years, it substantizlly extonded

e e T

¥
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‘. .
.., the prison’ term which appellant would ba reguized
.to servae. Appollant's challenge to tho constitutionality
. . of ‘that o¥doer cannot be ansuexred by protending that
S ~*nothing-roally occurred, mercly because.a state couxt, ™
e fiva years earlicr,.had entered an.ordex £ixing .
" oppellant's,meximum torm at 1ifo.»-The action of the
Board was - 3tate.action. It doprived appellant of
:.,'-.-liperty; if it 4id so 'without duc procesa of laow,' .
< e ¢ or @enied appellant “the cqual protection of the lawa,t -
... At offended tho Fourtcenth Amendmant.”® )

B e
.

PO

© yt must bo noted that tha Suproma Court refuses €0
dacide constitaticnal quostions such as ¢his on the basis of
41ehels? . - Ingtead, the Court looks at the following elements:
- '~ "“the precize nature of the intorest that has beon
-7 adversely affectod, the manner in which this was

© " "“done, the reacons for doing it, tha avzilable
..‘alternatives to the procedure which was follovied,
e e e and the balance of hurtc complained'of and .
" good accomplished . ¢ . .  Anti-Foscist Committea &
v. McGrath, 341 U.S. 123, 163, (I551) Justice

. .. Frankfurtex, concurring).’ . . .o IR
. Fd e e . S YA ) .
P Thexa can be.no'quqotion'thaé tha precise interests jn=

volved here are life and‘libertyi But for.tﬁe rault Mathority's ll
action the Petitioner would not now be ib:a;pe}atqd, nor would

i’

his sentence have been xeset to a_Iongor'kerm, paécd upon a

factual determipation of events which_oécurréd outsido the prison.

.

The Adult Authority should not ‘isolate from judicial réviow the

decizion %o redetermino sentences by the procedural device of

.

neking’ it an automatic occurrence upon th? happoning'of come othew
. p [ Cam . . .

event, namely parole xevocation.

.

Wc_would”liko once again to turn to lcapa V. phay, 5udsa

.

©he Washington proccduéc there undox scrutiny xequized tha trial

juége to sontence tha convictoed falon to tho maxinum toram provided

. . .
.

'.f12~ .
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bv law in ovo*y case. Si.co this was tho judge's only function at

fentcpc ng,'and aiuce th*s cvn’d well be described as ministorial,

LI . e PRV .
the st;té‘a:gucd n Lhe U. S. Suv*c Couxt tHat tho r- cht o covnicl

at thié proceeding was'a mer _fo*mali tv. The U.S. C“pVQme couart
reject cd is argh"“ﬁt, pol ﬁtinq out that-tha seantencing judga mada:

a “cco::ena"“~on to tne Boa:d of ‘a:o_c 22 to tho actual mzdimum

tcrm a.d, forx M*c cffcct 1& woula huvo cn ch“s dcciszon uYQPO, .

-

councel was auvuntaceoug “nd “ecui*ed to be *pﬁo’ntcd for an

indigent. If Mc va is corxect lt cﬁnnot be argued that counsel is-
pot required where a decislion is made re-£izing a sentenca’ at

maximum and revoking a conditional frecdom previously granted.

cea algo:' Burns v. U;S., 287 U.S. 21 6 (‘932}—*evocation of'l.

O
probation; and Eleanor V. Hammond, 16 F Zd 9562 {5th irc. 91’}~
.. .,.- . N i N . A ‘
~ovocation of conditiomal pardon by a Go ve"n Te. Seco a-so, R
. .. P . B LI - R
o p-d ° ) . Coee
Scarpelli v. Gaqnon,*scpra, Cormaonvealth v. Tincon, supra. i

In'Wilburn'v. relson, \.D. ca lif. ho. c-70" 1402,

.‘. . . .

coaviction oF ‘the use o; a stolon cax d wh le on p"“ole c;d not

Y

justif 're—settin of Ei burn® 8 "Oﬁuﬁqu' tbe Coa*t ho’d‘n uhht:‘
.~ . g

oY L We any p*occad*ng* whzch, in essence may - :'
L L e e ] ennance the possibility of incarceraticn
= muct be attendant with principles of due p:OpCS‘, '
R including :epreeentations of . couns el.” {at: p. 2)w

*
34
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in Mays v. Nelcon, M.

1971, Gefendant was convicted of a misdemeanor while on parole and

.

leacdad guilty to one cnarge of violating his paxole cenditions but

the Coust found that the Rdult Authority had before'it crroneous

information concerain g the petitioner, and stated:
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T ?'. . « bad petitionex Lec*m -affoxrdod bacic procoiuTal
1.t Usafequards including right to counsel, ho cou‘ have
-:‘_“ aavxced ¢he Adult*Authority that he had not beea

+*chaxged with assault with a deadly weapon, covld have

.. avgued thaty altuonrn a tccnnical v*ola ion of nis
S parolc.cont:aCu, the «luchc**ion wa really in tha

natuxe of a family -dispute . .. o (2L p. 2).

In Bllhomor v. Wilson, 312 F.Supp. 1245 \1969) dofaer f ni

—

_set aside the rovocation of hisg pax oie stating that Cul*fo*n.a
ﬁvquments to the contzraxry "paztake of the mystical « « o if ou“w'

" . s “ . -
stance *9 to huve anj in lucnce on legal conclusions, then the

extension of’ a pvcv1oua y fixed "envenCB to 1ife must be dcemed

a panalty. (Nohc 5). :__}, Ii' L ﬁ s

By cont“ast, in the prcwcnb case, Petitioner.was nag

convxc~cd of any act do1c during his parole. chus, it could not
-‘/ “\ ° .
£ e

be a gued that he had a ‘trlal“ cs»aolxsh*ng his quilt of an offende

ub*»h woald also guf*ice to ‘cause ruvoca tion of hxs pavoxe. Fuxthd:

- R ~-.

Pauztlone- did nog nleud gu;lty to tha chargeu. Peu*tb“ez had

. physical cv;dc wcd refu ng and explalning al’ ‘of thc cnacce Xe

ayr

bad witneases to prove his case where hia docunentary gvidence was

not conclusive.' In the words oi Ueno" v. Rbhay, 389/ U S. 128, at

137, h;e prcdxca.ﬁnu resulued in " . ;“ imvosxtzon of sentence

.- bafed on the alloged commi ionfof offenses fqr vwhich the
accuscd {va¢] never tr;ed. :3. h 'fEJQJ.:"'f“f“' S

In Hoster v. Cra veh.‘uu,xa, cvidenca against petitione

* consistcd solely of a written xepor submitted by a parolo off

.

{p- 43 (Wc do nott Lﬂow w“ethor in thae present cage.cven “that was

availzbla aqainst Potltioncr. Only a llst o chargos ‘was givon -’
o] .-

e
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i 0. - tions in the reguirements of cowfront ¢ion and

-Tbe,court chara ccerivea the iscue:

“hether the Cal iforn*a Adu Auuhorltj, COﬁ”i

Sle-l swdth . the Due ‘Process Clause OL thao Pouxteenth

- ;H Lrenorent, c¢n reocucvmﬁue the ~pnpe ice of a

| paroled@ €o a loider term based boen a -factueld

. dctern:naﬁzoﬁ of .events which occurred outside
RS ha prisen without gilving <he pa:olcb the

'n'.«' riqht o confxront and cross—euwaine the wi
) against him.®™ (p. 5} o . \ . B

to him)

.,

LOCSORS

There, as here, pat itﬁonﬂr cbgllcngc" the proc;cure in"oucd to

RTINS

arrive at the re*aetermlnation; the factual® &=“ mdination of

. L] .

cvedts upon walch the decislon was basad and the i ght to a

) . .

&re process hearing.® The court cited Green v. HceElrov, 360

. .~
’ . .

U.S. 474, 496 (1959) as follows: T .

° - - ‘.
mained ralativel !
~ LN
One of thesae

So v L%Cextain pri nciples have zor

immuatablie in our ju‘igp&“ucnca.

A0

“r B is that where govermmental action sericusly in—
. » jurces an ind v*cnul, and The reascnableness of N

the action deponds on fact £indings, the evidence
.t used to prove the che:nment’* case wmust be dis-
Sz clozed to the inélvidual so that he has an
.. . opportunity to shcw that it is untrue.
.., ~-this iz important in the case of docurentary
v ~.. .. eviéonce, it is even more important vherg tne
“+7. . evidence consists of the testimony, ck-unulv~aukls
:" . whose memory might be fauliy or who,: in Fack,
*. might be p“*JLJc T3 oz perzons motivated by
.- . malice, vindlcetiveness, intolerance, p:ejudice,
.+ .. 0z jealousy. We have formaliszed these protec-

= cros —examinatlon. e e -

2o similar effcct is Workman v. Tumner, D. Utah No..c~23068,

A ”LS; 12, 1969, holdi;g that éicnal

rights to éxamina witnesses undex oaths,

¥a parolea has cons&itu
ba cvﬁ ‘rontad by his

ccusers und to havo*a subpcona power dur

£

hearings—-—and o hava pubdbiic hca‘ln rathax than stax choxder

procecdings. . .v. - P s

taile - of

ing nnvole revocation
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the Coa hcld ...’na" t’nis wérding neans “that the _a.Peara“ > zight ,

wment i.os:cc'l .x.n the S\,at.m.e Reans an "e;.;.ec’ci ; aouear*mce‘ andg since
o b

) I.a..tl{, unde,. this secw.on wva wish éo deal with the

arguzent \.ha\ a '=-proce S hcar.mg 01 .paxola ;.evoca tion would ha

s .

G
inpractic d)le. 0
blcck." Droce ural Tights’ and is. part:.cularly »iuc.c'l quate in the con— |

s s .
. .

Le:-.‘:. of .purole ravocag.ion hcara.n since federal priscners and

is is {.requently the only excuse put foxward o

B2 -'

:
. '
bt

*:o.;c of & nu*be* of s;atcv now ho.ve dw= p::oc 3s haarxing 'rirw' inc

el = J

rcvocation of parola procezdings. f”he developrment of the fclexal

Jawr *s po.r"" cula“ly i}.lunﬁ.na'cing. Congress ‘anacted a schcne-very i
' . N - > . N

similax to that which w= have in Cal* fc::n‘ia statin ng that a pa: Jolce :

ho is alleged: to Have viol“’-ed a con .d tion of his parole "shiall )|

ba given an oooo.ctunity to appeax before said Board {o:. parole]. i

In theé casa of Reed V. Buttcrv.o*'-th, 297 P 28 76 (1961 D,Ce Cix.),

RIS ‘

. . : .

..n:ns wgs a fc‘ct-f:z.nd ng proce.,s the parolee had the rz.gnt

aopoar with mmzsel and had the r:’s.gh\‘:. to prc°enﬁ witne.:ses. Evex . |

'
rzcc this decis.go-'x ‘the fecxe::al ‘parole proccem.ng* have o‘;,e;a ced.

LA e

N

wil.hi"x this procg.m.&e, and néd pari:"' cmla c aim: has been heaxd

COuCOJ.; raing the aifficuley in manag:.ng B ede:al 'va o3.ees; ™The clai::x

of xig ht.) of conf*onta‘c’.o*x, cross—axam:v.nqts.oﬁ. and. c:o-mamovy

process fox wi{:neszcs resulted :n a ..»plit c’.eczsion in Hyser v, -

Rec_d, 318 P.2da 255 (i) Ce C.c.r ), but apm,ars vivxd..cax.ed e:,tc..
v. C*‘ ven, Supxra, decided only laf"- mo*ﬂ.h. ‘. ho State of Michige an

\-‘

allows f£ull proccdural wights "-o a per.;on accuscd o.. a pa:'ole

violation’ (Mich‘a'.ga.n Statutes B.nno{:. Sec. 28 2310 (1959)) and stillX

has one of tha highest rates of parole of a_Ll st atas. See Sklax,

. e .ot -

e mas= T
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zice in Prcbation and Parole Povaticn Hearinas,

.
o s."\d .’ QC'.

5s J'Our-xal Rood Cr.m.mnl L«w 175 {1964). Awongther staktes

a;.lcvirg _u i p occdurql ....,.c"r:: in auch heasks is 2Jaska
L T . ~ v

S -
{; of.-,:::n <. S\:a\_c, 404 PQZd 7350}« Whe Reporwdf ¢ha Presideni!

on.on LEW Ezg”--.:.c-_\:.ent a'zd “.r?.,ﬁ;::i.ui-stra&n of Justice it

O
f )
i
}-\h
5]
2o

:; a Free Socvlety”™ sEss ak P, 150:

e of Criwm

procass is not £ only one

Tha cximinal txia
in which 2 person may bo Gow :i'.f:d £hic likoxiy.
o - The rovocaticn of probation. an esents "
. an cqual 'cr.‘%"t, and tho u,n (: n
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be granted.

DATED: May 4, 1971.
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Respectfully submitted,

EPHRAIM MARGOLIN
RAMSAY FIFIELD
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